
Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Godfrey, J.       1980  Oxford   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in faded & marked 
dustjacket. 

25962 1204 THE UNHOLY CRUSADE

184 page

A selection of contemporary recipes. 

£3.50

Morris, R.       2001  HMA   Booklet, new copies. 

37035 15TH CENTURY MEDIEVAL COOKERY VOLUME 1: RECIPES FROM MISCELLANEOUS 
MANUSCRIPTS 1420-1499

20 page

A selection of contemporary recipes; pottages, dishes ranging from soups to stew. 

£5.00

Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13628 15TH CENTURY MEDIEVAL COOKERY VOLUME 2: KALENDARE DE POTAGES DYVERS 
1430-1440

36 page

A selection of contemporary recipes from the fifteenth century; 'dyverse bake metis' - diverse 
baked meats. 

£5.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13629 15TH CENTURY PIES AND TARTS

36 page

Table & map. 

£10.00
O'Connor, S. J. (Ed. )       1993  Royal Historical Society   Camden Fifth Series, Volume 2. Hadback, very good in 
dented red cloth boards. 

12006 A CALENDAR OF THE CARTULARIES OF JOHN PYEL AND ADAM FRAUNCEYS

477 page

X+147pp & xvii+160pp. 

£18.00

Swanson, R. N.      1985  University of York, Borthwick Institute   New paperback copies. Two volume set. 

12630 A CALENDAR OF THE REGISTER OF RICHARD SCROPE ARCHBISHOP OF YORK, 1398-
1405 - TWO VOLUME SET

page

Vii+73pp. 

£10.00
Swanson, R. N.      1974  University of York, Borthwick Institute   Paperback, fine in card covers (looks unread). 

12631 A CALENDAR OF THE REGISTER OF ROBERT WALDBY ARCHBISHOP OF YORK 1397

page

Reprint of the edition first published 1829. Based on the MSS. Of Fray Antonio Agapida. 
Chronicle tracing the fall of Granada from struggles between Moor and Christian in 1478, to 
capitulation of the city in 1481. 407+421pp

£20.00
Irving, W.       1986  Darf Publishers Ltd, London   Hardback; a very good set in very good dustjackets. Isbn: 
1850771073 and 1850771081. 

35357 A CHRONICLE OF THE CONQUEST OF GRANADA (TWO VOLUME SET) 

page

£8.00
Wroe, A.       1995  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

12936 A FOOL AND HIS MONEY: LIFE IN A PARTITIONED MEDIEVAL TOWN

244 page

Detailed record of 414 medieval houses spread across 107 parishes; descriptions, documentary 
sources & bibliography of previous studies. Illustrated with plans and sections. Based on the 
Commission's 1986-1992 survey. 

£18.00
Pearson, S. , Barnwell, P. S. , & Adams, At.       1996  HMSO   Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise very 
good in creased card covers. 

33161 A GAZETTEER OF MEDIEVAL HOUSES IN KENT

146 page

Illustrated +xiiipp. 

£12.00
Aries, P. & Duby, G. (Ed. )       1988  Belknap Press of Harvard University Press   Paperback, occasional corner 
crease, pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

18273 A HISTORY OF PRIVATE LIFE II: REVELATIONS OF THE MEDIEVAL WORLD

650 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Kelly, M.       2001  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £15.99.

27327 A HISTORY OF THE BLACK DEATH IN IRELAND

160 page
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Maps. 

£5.00
Deanesly, M.       1989  Routledge   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. Reprint. 

13226 A HISTORY OF THE MEDIEVAL CHURCH 590-1500

284 page

Selection of colour medieval illustrations & contemporary texts. 

£4.99
Gex, J. De.       1998  Tiger   New hardback copies

13403 A MEDIEVAL FLOWER GARDEN

68 page

Selections from medieval manuscripts; full colour reproductions and text revealing aspects of 
daily life from birth to death. 

£15.00
Herrin, J.       1999  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00. This edition 
in dark blue cloth. 

24188 A MEDIEVAL MISCELLANY

208 page

Well illustrated throughout in colour. Includes a handlist of exhibits at the Gerald of Wales 1988 
exhibition. 

£5.00
Kightly, C.       1988  Cadw   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. Signed by the Author. 

31940 A MIRROR OF MEDIEVAL WALES: GERALD OF WALES AND HIS JOURNEY OF 1188

104 page

Printing centres after London and before 1557- Oxford. St. Albans, Edinburgh, York, Cambridge, 
Tavistock, Abingdon, Canterbury, Ipswich, Worcester, Dublin, St. Andrews, Montgrace Priory; 
includes 24 pages of facsimiles. 

£20.00

Sessions, W. K.      1983  William Sessions Ltd   'Greenback Series'. Volume 1. Large format paperback, fine in fine 
card covers. Revised edition. 

30610 A PRINTER'S DOZEN: THE FIRST BRITISH PRINTING CENTRES TO 1557, AFTER 
WESTMINSTER AND LONDON

116 page

Illustrated. 

£2.50
Davies, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18951 A SHORT HISTORY OF CODES AND CIPHERS 400BC TO 1660AD

12 page

'As illustrated more especially by the events connected with the ministerial inquiries of 1340 and 
the following years'. Reprint of 1915 edition. 

£8.00

Hughes, D.       1978  Porcupine Press   Perspectives in European History No.16. Hardback; very good in red cloth 
boards. 

36994 A STUDY OF SOCIAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL TENDENCIES IN THE EARLY YEARS OF 
EDWARD III

245 page

'As illustrated more especially by the events connected with the ministerial inquiries of 1340 and 
the following years'. Reprint of 1915 edition. 

£5.00

Hughes, D.       1978  Porcupine Press   Perspectives in European History No.16. Hardback; foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in red cloth boards. 

36998 A STUDY OF SOCIAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL TENDENCIES IN THE EARLY YEARS OF 
EDWARD III

245 page

Recipes from original sources, transcribed for the modern cook. Herb gardens & common herbs; 
illustrated. 

£3.00
Gianni, G.         Flying Machine   Booklet, new copies. 

20333 A TASTE OF MEDIEVAL HERBS AND COOKING

16 page

A guide book to some of the routes and journeys of medieval kings and queens through Britain. 
With atmospheric b/w photographs by Michael Cyprien. 

£4.00
Kightly, C. (Introduction. )       1985  Historical Times Inc.    Hardback, very good in chipped pictorial boards. Signed 
by Charles Kightly. 

29227 A TRAVELLER'S GUIDE TO ROYAL ROADS

128 page

Over 1700 line drawings of Ancient and Medieval brooches, with locations discovered; reprinted 
from the author's book 'Ancient Brooches and other Artefacts'. An excellent reference. 

£15.95
Hattatt, R.       2007  Oxbow   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

28235 A VISUAL CATALOGUE OF RICHARD HATTATT'S ANCIENT BROOCHES

400 page
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In this collection of essays, medieval historians appreciate the artefacts of the chivalric age and 
explore the nature of the society in which they were produced, the patrons who commissioned 
them and the ideals, both secular and religious which inspired them. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Saul, N. (edited. )       1995  Brockhampton Press   Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. A History Today 
Book. Reprint. 

28023 AGE OF CHIVALRY: ART AND SOCIETY IN LATE MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

144 page

The campaign, battle and aftermath. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hibbert, C.       1995  Windrush Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

26007 AGINCOURT

146 page

Well illustrated with 16 pages of colour line drawings by Robert Nicholls. 

£12.00
Kightly, C.       1974  Almark   Great Battles series. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

33403 AGINCOURT

48 page

Well illustrated with 16 pages of colour line drawings by Robert Nicholls. 

£8.00
Kightly, C.       1974  Almark   Great Battles series. Paperback, blemish to edge of pages, light foxing to title and end 
pages, otherwise good in stained and rubbed card covers. 

23234 AGINCOURT

48 page

Well illustrated with 16 pages of colour line drawings by Robert Nicholls. 

£8.00
Kightly, C.       1974  Almark   Great Battles series. Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, endpaper pasted down, 
some marks and light creasing to pages, in creased and faded dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

33335 AGINCOURT

48 page

Well illustrated with 16 pages of colour line drawings by Robert Nicholls. 

£10.00
Kightly, C.       1974  Almark   Great Battles series. Paperback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in rubbed 
& creased card covers. 

20290 AGINCOURT

48 page

Illustrated by Edward Mortelmans. Part of the childrens 'When and Why' series. 

£4.00
Borer, M. C.      1970  Lutterworth Press   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

15370 AGINCOURT: OCTOBER 25, 1415

80 page

With 40 line drawings and 16 pages of colour plates. 

£5.00
Hinton, D. A.      1977  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in lightly rubbed dustjacket. 

13314 ALFRED'S KINGDOM: WESSEX AND THE SOUTH 800-1500

228 page

Volume VII in the Studies in Medieval History series. 

£9.00
Chrimes, S. B.      1952  Basil Blackwell, Oxford   Hardback, very good in faded & edge-creased dustjacket. 

21233 AN INTRODUCTION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE HISTORY OF MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

277 page

With a commentary on the recipes and adapted versions for the modern kitchen. 

£40.00

Hieatt, C. B.      1988  Prospect Books   Hardback; stain to margin of pages, boards dented othewise good in creased 
and faded dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

33761 AN ORDINANCE OF POTTAGE: AN EDITION OF THE FIFTEENTH CENTURY CULINARY 
RECIPES IN YALE UNVERSITY'S MS BEINECK 163

240 page

Siege warfare and weapons in Western Europe and the Near and Middle East from earliest times 
to the end of the 15th century. The construction, development & employment. From scaling 
ladders to siege cannon. Well illustrated with reconstructions & tables. 

£15.00

Nossov, K.       2005  Spellmount   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

18770 ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL SIEGE WEAPONS: A FULLY ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO SIEGE 
WEAPONS AND TACTICS

306 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Gillingham, J. (edited. )       2003  Boydell Press   Hardback without dustjacket as issued, fine copy (looks unread) . 

23936 ANGLO-NORMAN STUDIES XXV: PROCEEDINGS OF THE BATTLE CONFERENCE 2002

238 page
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Illustrated. 

£18.00
Crewdson, R.       2000  The Boydell Press   Hardback, fine copy in creased & torn dustjacket. (looks unread). 

20042 APOLLO'S SWAN AND LYRE: FIVE HUNDRED YEARS OF THE MUSICIANS' COMPANY

310 page

Study based on surviving evidence from around the world, bow types including crossbows; 
construction, arrows, equipment etc. Illustrated with 3 b/w plates, 15 figures & map. 

£5.95
Webb, A.       1991  The Glade   New paperback copies. 

10561 ARCHAEOLOGY OF ARCHERY

68 page

A practical guide includes details on how to shoot, equipment, safety, costume, putting on 
displays, medieval and tudor tactics, glossary etc. 

£8.00
Davies, J.       2002  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10628 ARCHERY FOR THE RE-ENACTOR 1066-1595

60 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00
Milliken, E. K.      1967  Macmillan   Sources of History series. Booklet, very good in card covers. 

27106 ARCHERY IN THE MIDDLE AGES

47 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Milliken, E. K.      1976  Macmillan   Sources of History series. Booklet; pages yellowed, dent to corners of a few 
pages otherwise good in card covers. 

12261 ARCHERY IN THE MIDDLE AGES

47 page

£3.50
Sadler, D. J.      2000  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18956 ARMIES AND WARFARE DURING THE WARS OF THE ROSES

20 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Prestwich, M.       1996  Yale   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32045 ARMIES AND WARFARE IN THE MIDDLE AGES: THE ENGLISH EXPERIENCE

396 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Prestwich, M.       1996  Yale   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

31831 ARMIES AND WARFARE IN THE MIDDLE AGES: THE ENGLISH EXPERIENCE

396 page

From Saxon times to the end of the sixteenth century. Illustrated. Reprint of the 1925 edition. 

£5.00
Ashdown, C. H.      1988  Holland Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

32393 ARMOUR AND WEAPONS IN THE MIDDLE AGES

220 page

An introduction to the armament and its development in Spain. With 125 b/w illustrations. 

£35.00

Hoffmeyer, A. B.      1982  Instituto De Estudios Sobre Armas Antiguas   Paperback; very good in creased card 
covers. English text. 

37152 ARMS & ARMOUR IN SPAIN II: A SHORT SURVEY - FROM THE END OF THE 12TH 
CENTURY TO THE BEGINNINGS OF THE 15TH CENTURY

314 page

The evolution of arms & armour from the origins of the knight to the decorative tournament suits 
of the sixteenth century. Well illustrated with b/w & colour photographs and contemporary 
illustrations, including close-up details of fittings and construction; with glossary. 

£20.00
Edge, D. & Paddock, J.       1988  Defoe Publishing   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

36716 ARMS & ARMOUR OF THE MEDIEVAL KNIGHT

192 page

The evolution of arms & armour from the origins of the knight to the decorative tournament suits 
of the sixteenth century. Well illustrated with b/w & colour photographs and contemporary 
illustrations, including close-up details of fittings and construction; with glossary. 

£20.00
Edge, D. & Paddock, J.       1988  Defoe Publishing   Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise very good in 
creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

34455 ARMS & ARMOUR OF THE MEDIEVAL KNIGHT

192 page
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Volume 1. Revised and updated edition. A comprehensive account of the weapons and equipment. 
Over 2000 line drawings. 

£55.00

Nicolle, D.       1999  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. (A heavy book - please contact us for 
overseas postage cost. ) 

31364 ARMS AND ARMOUR OF THE CRUSADING ERA 1050 - 1350: WESTERN EUROPE AND THE 
CRUSADER STATES

636 page

Tracing the development of the Samurai's arms & armour over 700 years. Well illustrated 
throughout with over 300 colour & b/w photographs. 

£25.00
Bottomley, I. & Hopson, A. P.      1988  Defoe Publishing / Bison Books   Hardback, fine in very good dustjacket. 

25286 ARMS AND ARMOUR OF THE SAMURAI

192 page

Castles, forts and artillery, 8th to 15th century; armour, 12th to 15th century; infantry and cavalry 
of the Renaissance; the Slavs and Orientals to the end of the Renaissance. 100s of colour 
illustrations. 

£35.00
Funcken, L. & F.      1981  Ward Lock   Hardback, fine in fine pictorial boards. English text. 

28521 ARMS AND UNIFORMS: THE AGE OF CHIVALRY: PART TWO

109 page

Castles, forts and artillery, 8th to 15th century; armour, 12th to 15th century; infantry and cavalry 
of the Renaissance; the Slavs and Orientals to the end of the Renaissance. 100s of colour 
illustrations. 

£100.00
Funcken, L. & F.      1981  Ward Lock   Hardback. A fine set in fine pictorial boards. English text. 
102pp+109pp+104pp. 

31841 ARMS AND UNIFORMS: THE AGE OF CHIVALRY: THREE VOLUME SET

page

Assessment of the military and naval experiences, composition of the armies, tactics and impact of 
warfare on local communities. With 38 plates and over 40 illustrations. 

£25.00
Curry, A & Hughes, M. (edited. )       1994  Boydell   Hardback, fine copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

31501 ARMS, ARMIES AND FORTIFICATIONS IN THE HUNDRED YEARS WAR

221 page

'a learned summary of medieval aesthetic ideas'. 

£4.50
Eco, U.       2002  Yale   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread). 

25884 ART AND BEAUTY IN THE MIDDLE AGES

131 page

Full colour facsimile of the original manuscript, with English translation. Author was Master-at-
Arms under Guidobaldo da Montefeltro, Duke of Urbino, in the 1470-80's. 50 colour plates. 

£40.00

Porzio, L & Mele, G. (translated. )       2004  Chivalry Bookshelf   Hardback, fine in scuffed and chipped dustjacket. 

32288 ARTE GLADIATORIA DIMICANDI: 15TH CENTURY SWORDSMANSHIP OF MASTER 
FILLIPO VADI

203 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Hughes, J.       2002  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £30.00.

15472 ARTHURIAN MYTHS AND ALCHEMY: THE KINGSHIP OF EDWARD IV

354 page

The complexity of western medieval atrology and its place in society. Illustrated throughout in 
colour from examples in the British Library. 

£5.00
Page, S.       2002  British Library   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

35791 ASTROLOGY IN MEDIEVAL MANUSCRIPTS

64 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Cornell, D.       2009  Yale University Press   Hardback; very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

36016 BANNOCKBURN: THE TRIUMPH OF ROBERT THE BRUCE

295 page

The major battles and battlefields of England from Fulford and Stamford Bridge 1066 to 
Sedgemoor 1685. 34 battles including Lewes, Evesham, Blore Heath, Tewkesbury, Edgehill, 
Newbury, Naseby, & Worcester. Illustrated by the author. +xxviiipp. 

£12.00
Barrett, C. R. B. (Traill, H. D. Introduction) .      1896  A. D. Innes & Co.    Hardback, original brown cloth boards 
dented, lightly scuffed and faded; foxing to pages throughout; ownership stamp and bookplate to endpaper and paste-
down. First edition. 

33005 BATTLES AND BATTLEFIELDS IN ENGLAND

458 page
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Richard the Lionheart’s Queen. 

£10.00
Mitchell, M.       1986  A. Wright, Burwash.    Hardback, ownership name to endpaper otherwise very good in rubbed, 
torn & marked dustjacket. 

18623 BERENGARIA: ENIGMATIC QUEEN OF ENGLAND

140 page

Richard the Lionheart’s Queen. 

£10.00
Mitchell, M.       1986  A. Wright, Burwash.    Hardback, very good in stained and scuffed dustjacket. 

25510 BERENGARIA: ENIGMATIC QUEEN OF ENGLAND

140 page

£8.00
Wilkinson, B. (compiled. )       1978  Cambridge University Press   Hardback, very good in faded, marked & price-
clipped dustjacket. 

26899 BIBLIOGRAPHICAL HANDBOOKS: THE HIGH MIDDLE AGES IN ENGLAND 1154-1377

130 page

Biography of Blanche of Castile, Queen of France, mother of Louis IX (St Louis) , who dominated 
Western Europe in the first half of the thirteenth century. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Pernoud, R.       1975  Collins   Hardback, stain to edge of pages, otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

28024 BLANCHE OF CASTILE

319 page

Colour reproduction of the15th Century illuminated manuscript. 

£14.00
Boccaccio. (Pognon, E. Text)       1978  Liber   Hardback, very good in chipped and marked pictorial boards. 

29191 BOCCACCIO'S DECAMERON

124 page

£5.00

Hilton, R.       1977  Methuen University Paperback   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

11991 BOND MEN MADE FREE: MEDIEVAL PEASANT MOVEMENTS AND THE ENGLISH RISING 
OF 1381

240 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Pugh, E.       1970  Dodd, Mead & Co, New York   Hardback, very good in scuffed and chipped dustjacket. 

31941 BRAVE HIS SOUL: THE STORY OF PRINCE MADOG OF WALES AND HIS DISCOVERY OF 
AMERICA IN 1170

144 page

The history and development of castles in Britain since 1066 to the sixteenth century. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Fry, Plantagenet Somerset.       1974  David & Charles   Hardback; exlib, minimal library stamps, endpaper removed, 
tape-marks to rear paste-down; good in creased and tape-marked dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

34659 BRITISH MEDIEVAL CASTLES

176 page

£15.00

McClure, J. D. & Spiller, M. R. G.      1989  Aberdeen University Press   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

29720 BRYGHT LANTERNIS: ESSAYS ON THE LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE OF MEDIEVAL 
AND RENAISSANCE SCOTLAND

481 page

Over 800 examples illustrated (mostly in colour) , described and identified. 

£15.00
Whitehead, R.       2003  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

36155 BUCKLES 1250-1800

126 page

Up 7.10 ( n5) 

£4.00
Swanson, H.       1983  University of York   Borthwick Paper No. 63. Booklet, very good in scuffed card covers. 

32383 BUILDING CRAFTSMEN IN LATE MEDIEVAL YORK

41 page

Illustrated. 

£4.50

Travis, P.       2003  Self Published   Booklet, new copies. 

11232 BURNT OFFERINGS: A DIRECTORY OF INCENSE INGREDIENTS & PRACTICAL GUIDE TO 
THE MAGICKAL PROPERTIES AND USES OF INCENSE

72 page

With 58 colour plates and 70 b/w line drawings & photographs. 

£19.99
Dark, K.       2001  Tempus   New paperback copies. 

35948 BYZANTINE POTTERY

160 page
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£18.00

Haines, R. M.      1996  Worcestershire Historical Society   Worcestershire Historical Society New Series, Volume 15; 
hardback fine copy in blue cloth boards (looks unread) . 

20186 CALENDAR OF THE REGISTER OF SIMON DE MONTACUTE BISHOP OF WORCESTER 
1334-1337

460 page

Well illustrated introduction and step-by-step guide to making your own mail armour. Includes 
patterns for hauberk with hood or coif, armguards, chausses & gloves, long sleeves & mail hose. 

£4.00
Moore, A.       2005  Harlot Publications   A4 booklet, new paperback copies. 

28184 CHAIN MAIL ARMOUR MADE EASY

20 page

Biography of Charles Duke of Orleans, nephew of the feeble-witted Charles VI of France, son of 
Louis of Orleans and the Valentina of Milan. Illustrated. 

£7.00
McLeod, E.       1969  Chatto & Windus   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, otherwise good in torn, creased & 
marked and price-clipped dustjacket. 

28039 CHARLES OF ORLEANS: PRINCE AND POET

407 page

Detailed analysis of the meaning and significance of the clothing of Chaucer's religious and 
academic pilgrims. Illustrated. 

£50.00

Hodges, L. F.      2005  D. S. Brewer   Chaucer Studies XXXIV. New hardback copies. 

15017 CHAUCER AND CLOTHING: CLERICAL AND ACADEMIC COSTUME IN THE GENERAL 
PROLOGUE TO THE CANTERBURY TALES

316 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Milliken, E. K.      1968  Macmillan   Sources of History series. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

27673 CHIVALRY IN THE MIDDLE AGES

72 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Milliken, E. K.      1968  Macmillan   Sources of History series. Paperback, good in creased card covers. 

35509 CHIVALRY IN THE MIDDLE AGES

72 page

Arthurian Studies XXXIV. 

£40.00
Jackson, W. H.      1994  D. S. Brewer   Hardback without dustjacket as issued, (looks unread) . 

21927 CHIVALRY IN TWELFTH-CENTURY GERMANY: THE WORKS OF HARTMANN VON AUE

320 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Given-Wilson, C.       2004  Hambledon   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

16692 CHRONICLES: THE WRITING OF HISTORY IN MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

292 page

Biographies of all the 55 known clerks since 1437; the role of the clerk, duties etc. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Bickersteth, J.       1991  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good in heavily torn and creased dustjacket. 

25846 CLERKS OF THE CLOSET IN THE ROYAL HOUSEHOLD

136 page

Re-assessment of English clothing; what was worn, the fabrics, cuts & colour; illustrated. 

£6.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18839 CLOTHING OF THE COMMON MAN 1350-1480

40 page

Re-assessment of English clothing; what was worn, the fabrics, cuts & colour; illustrated. 

£3.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13771 CLOTHING OF THE COMMON WOMAN 1350-1480

16 page

From the Fifth to the Fifteenth Century. 280 pages of detailed text, 100s of b/w photographs & 
line drawings. 

£32.00
Nicolle, D. (edited. )       2002  Boydell Press   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25369 COMPANION TO MEDIEVAL ARMS AND ARMOUR

page
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A concordance of culinary recipes recorded in England in the 13th, 14th, and 15th centuries: the 
earliest English culinary recipes on record. 

£25.99

Hieatt, C. B.      2006  ACMRS   New paperback copies. 

34551 CONCORDANCE OF ENGLISH RECIPES: THIRTEENTH THROUGH FIFTEENTH 
CENTURIES

135 page

A ‘how to’ guide to various projects including cabinets, chests, monastic canopy bed, gothic 
cradle, candlestand, door, cupboard, chair, reading desk, Well illustrated with scale plans and 
instructions. 

£40.00
Diehl, D.       1997  Stackpole   Paperback; mark to edge of pages otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

36826 CONSTRUCTING MEDIEVAL FURNITURE

180 page

Well illustrated booklet with many contemporary objects and artefacts. 

£5.00
Labarge, M. W.      1972  National Gallery of Canada   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

35503 COURT, CHURCH AND CASTLE

112 page

Romantic and courtly love, chivalry, knights and courtly society depicted. Illustrated throughout 
in colour from examples in the British Library. 

£5.00
Porter, P.       2003  British Library   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

35793 COURTLY LOVE IN MEDIEVAL MANUSCRIPTS

64 page

Studies in late medieval politics & society. 

£10.00
Dunn, D. (Ed. )       1995  Alan Sutton   The Fifteenth Century Series No.4. Hardback, very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

25881 COURTS, COUNTIES AND THE CAPITAL IN THE LATER MIDDLE AGES

228 page

Account of the battle which started the Hundred Years War. Illustrations, maps & plans

£7.00
Wailly, H. De      1987  Blandford   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32357 CRECY 1346 ANATOMY OF A BATTLE

99 page

The expedition to France and the Battle of Agincourt. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Jarman, R. H.      1979  Collins   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

31490 CRISPIN'S DAY: THE GLORY OF AGINCOURT

223 page

Political conflict in late medieval England. Genealogical tables. 

£15.00
Tuck, A.       1986  Oxford   Hardback, dent to spine otherwise very good in creased and faded dustjacket. 

36650 CROWN AND NOBILITY 1272-1461

367 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00

Nicolle, D.       2007  Hambledon Continuum   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33366 CRUSADER WARFARE VOLUME II: MUSLIMS, MONGOLS AND THE STRUGGLE AGAINST 
THE CRUSADES 1050-1300 AD

370 page

Collection of John F. Benton's articles and essays. +xxpp. 

£12.00
Benton, J. F. (Bisson, T. N. Edited.)       1991  The Hambledon Press   Hardback, fine in faded dustjacket. 

25847 CULTURE, POWER AND PERSONALITY IN MEDIEVAL FRANCE

519 page

Period dance instructions and music. 

£6.00
Huggett. R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11385 DANCES FOR LIVING HISTORY EVENTS 1440-1530

48 page

The art of death; devotional works, jewellery, and memorials. Illustrated throughout with colour 
photographs from the V&A collection. 

£8.00
Townsend, E.       2009  V & A Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99. 

29604 DEATH AND ART: EUROPE 1200-1530

96 page

Chivalric duels of kings, knights and men at arms. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Muhlberger, S.       2005  Chivalry Bookshelf   New hardback copies at a reduced price; dustjacket a little scuffed. 

15435 DEEDS OF ARMS: FORMAL COMBATS IN THE LATE FOURTEENTH CENTURY

248 page
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Illustrated. 

£3.00

Huggett, J.       2000  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

15446 DID THEY WASH IN THOSE DAYS? PERSONAL HYGIENE, CLEANLINESS & WASHING IN 
THE 14TH - 17TH CENTURIES

16 page

Etiquette and practice, manners, cutlery, servants etc. With extracts from some contemporary 
sources. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Davies, J.       2006  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18841 DINING IN THE PAST 1450-1700

44 page

£4.00
Storey, R. L.      1981  University of York, Borthwick Institute of Historical Research   Borthwick Papers No.16. 
Booklet, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

34521 DIOCESAN ADMINISTRATION IN FIFTEENTH-CENTURY ENGLAND

33 page

£20.00
Dew, E. N. Rev. (translated) .      1932  Hereford Times Limited.    Paperback, foxing and blemish to edge of pages 
otherwise good in marked and creased card covers. 

35783 DIOCESE OF HEREFORD: EXTRACTS FROM THE CATHEDRAL REGISTERS AD 1275-1535

160 page

£4.00
Prestwich, M. (edited. )       1980  Royal Historical Society   Camden Fourth Series, Volume 24. Hardback, very good 
in cloth boards. 

25853 DOCUMENTS ILLUSTRATING THE CRISIS OF 1297-98 IN ENGLAND

216 page

Reprinted from the Transactions of the Birmingham Archaeological Society Vol. LIX. 1935. With 
three b/w plates. 

£12.00

Chatwin, P. B.       1938  Oxford University Press   Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

35497 DOCUMENTS OF 'WARWICK THE KINGMAKER' IN POSSESSION OF ST. MARY'S 
CHURCH, WARWICK

8 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Robinson, J. J.      1999  Brockhampton   Hardback, corner tips of a few pages chipped and dented otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. 

28035 DUNGEON, FIRE AND SWORD: THE KNIGHTS TEMPLAR IN THE CRUSADES

494 page

Photographs with commentary by Celia Jenning. Eleven chests illustrated, dating from 1360 to the 
eighteenth century. 

£20.00
Jenning, C.       1974  HMSO   Public Record Office Museum Pamphlets No. 7. Booklet, pages creased throughout 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

27910 EARLY CHESTS IN WOOD AND IRON

12 page

£4.00
Morgan, J. H.      1979  University of York   Borthwick Papers No.55. Booklet, fine in card covers. 

20225 EDUCATION AND LEARNING IN THE CITY OF YORK 1300-1560

28 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00
Salzman, L. F.      1968  Constable   Exlib; hardback, lean to spine, usual library stamps & markings, without 
endpaper, some marking to text, a well-thumbed reference copy in marked dustjacket. 

18138 EDWARD I

224 page

Illustrated. 

£6.99
Ormrod, W. M.      2005  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £12.99.

20240 EDWARD III

335 page

His life and reign. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Ross, C.       1974  BCA Book Club   Hardback, light foxing and yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
torn dustjacket. 

26942 EDWARD IV

479 page
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His life and reign. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Ross, C.       1974  BCA Book Club   Hardback, lean to spine, foxing and yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good 
in torn dustjacket. 

20515 EDWARD IV

479 page

His life and reign. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Ross, C.       1983  Methuen   English Monarchs series. Paperback, dent to corners of a few pages, ownership name to 
title page, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. Reprint of 1974 edition. 

26943 EDWARD IV

479 page

Edward's captivity at Berkeley Castle; his escape, recapture and death; and the fates of the 
conspirators. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Perry, R.       1988  Ivy House Books   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

35516 EDWARD THE SECOND: SUDDENLY, AT BERKELEY

115 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Meade, M.       1967  Methuen & Co.    Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32377 ELEANOR OF AQUITAINE

314 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Kelly, A.       1978  Harvard University Press   Paperback, marks and blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in 
creased covers. 

35737 ELEANOR OF AQUITAINE AND THE FOUR KINGS

427 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Seward, D.       1978  BCA Book Club   Hardback, tape marks to endpapers otherwise good in faded and creased 
dustjacket. 

32271 ELEANOR OF AQUITAINE THE MOTHER QUEEN

264 page

Illustratons & maps. 

£10.00
Weir, A.       1999  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

12485 ELEANOR OF AQUITAINE: BY THE WRATH OF GOD, QUEEN OF ENGLAND

444 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Seward, D.       1967  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

32270 ELEANOR OF AQUITAINE: THE MOTHER QUEEN

314 page

Illustrations and genealogical tables. 

£25.00
Baldwin, D.       2002  Sutton Publishing   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . 

34672 ELIZABETH WOODVILLE: MOTHER OF THE PRINCES IN THE TOWER

238 page

Daily life in the fourteenth century. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Woods, W.       1976  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

32269 ENGLAND IN THE AGE OF CHAUCER

230 page

Scotland and England at War. 26 battles and battlefields described; from Degsastan 603 to 
Culloden 1746; including Sterling Bridge 1297, Flodden 1513, Newburn Ford 1640, Worcester 
1651 and Prestonpans 1745. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Matthews, R.       2003  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

36772 ENGLAND VERSUS SCOTLAND: GREAT BRITISH BATTLES

272 page

With 16 contemporary plates, scenes from everyday life; some in colour; with notes on their 
content. 

£2.00
Davis, R. H. C. (edited. )       1964  Historical Association   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35513 ENGLISH HISTORY IN PICTURES: THE EARLY MIDDLE AGES

26 page

With 16 contemporary plates, scenes from everyday life; some in colour; with notes on their 
content. 

£2.00
Sharp, M. (edited. )       1964  Historical Association   Paperback; contents good but card covers chipped and creased. 

35512 ENGLISH HISTORY IN PICTURES: THE LATER MIDDLE AGES

26 page
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Medieval farming activities. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Morris, R. & Vanderkamp, G.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

22314 ENGLISH MEDIEVAL AGRICULTURE 1000-1485

44 page

With 30 b/w plates. 

£4.00
Victoria & Albert Museum      1952  HMSO   Small Picture Book No. 27. Booklet, very good in card covers. First 
edition. 

35511 ENGLISH MEDIEVAL SILVER

31 page

Illustrated. First published 1947.

£8.00
Burwash, D.       1969  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. 

14550 ENGLISH MERCHANT SHIPPING 1460-1540

259 page

Tables. 

£15.00
Ward, J. C.      1992  Longman   The Medieval World series. Hardback, mark to endpaper otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

26900 ENGLISH NOBLEWOMEN IN THE LATER MIDDLE AGES

189 page

Bodleian Picture Book No. 14. Illustrations of medieval life, with historical notes. 

£2.00
Higgs, J. W. Y. (Introduction)       1965  Bodleian Library, Oxford   Booklet, good in marked card covers. 

26017 ENGLISH RURAL LIFE IN THE MIDDLE AGES

32 page

£4.00
Titow, J. Z.      1969  George Allen & Unwin   Historical Problems: Studies and Documents series. Paperback, edge of 
pages yellowed, plastic protective film stuck to card covers, otherwise good. 

30915 ENGLISH RURAL SOCIETY 1200-1350

208 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Orme, N.       1973  Methuen & Company   Hardback; ink mark to endpaper, dent to corners of pages otherwise good 
in torn and creased dustjacket. 

29179 ENGLISH SCHOOLS IN THE MIDDLE AGES

369 page

Comprehensive study of the medieval academic community; tracing the development of complex 
methods of teaching and learning in the period and the range of subjects taught; and the role of 
universites and their towns. 

£10.00
Cobban, A.       1999  UCL Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £20.99.

12332 ENGLISH UNIVERSITY LIFE IN THE MIDDLE AGES

264 page

Travel in 14th century England. 

£4.00
Jusserand, J. J.      1961  Methuen University Paperbacks   Paperback, crease to first few pages otherwise good in 
creased and marked card covers. 

34372 ENGLISH WAYFARING LIFE IN THE MIDDLE AGES

345 page

£12.00

Postan, M. M.      1973  Cambridge University Press   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very 
good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

24683 ESSAYS ON MEDIEVAL AGRICULTURE AND GENERAL PROBLEMS OF THE MEDIEVAL 
ECONOMY

302 page

£10.00

Postan, M. M.      1973  Cambridge University Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed & torn dustjacket. 

24682 ESSAYS ON MEDIEVAL AGRICULTURE AND GENERAL PROBLEMS OF THE MEDIEVAL 
ECONOMY

302 page

The moral play 'Everyman' and a representative collection of medieval biblical pageants. 

£3.00
Cawley, A. C. (Ed. )       1988  Godwit Paperback / Fitzhenry & Whiteside   Paperback, light stain to edge of pages, 
otherwise very good in card covers. Reprint. 

25860 EVERYMAN AND MEDIEVAL MIRACLE PLAYS

266 page
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Museum of London, Department of Greater London Archaeology Joint Publication No. 3. Nine 
plates, 198 figures. 

£8.00
Hinton, P. (Ed. )       1988  Lamas / Sas   Paperback, fine copy in lightly creased card covers. 

19319 EXCAVATIONS IN SOUTHWARK 1973-76, LAMBETH 1973-79

499 page

Historical background together with over 100 original recipes translated for the modern cook. 
Illustrated. 

£25.00
Cosman, M. P.      1976  George Braziller, New York   Hardback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
creased, faded and price-clipped dustjacket. First edition. 

35704 FABULOUS FEASTS: MEDIEVAL COOKERY AND CEREMONY

224 page

Illustrated. 

£40.00

Hicks, M.       1992  Headstart History   Paperback; spine dented otherwise good in dented and scratched card covers. 
(This edition has two isbn numbers: 1873041136 and 187804108X ) 

36713 FALSE, FLEETING, PERJUR'D CLARENCE: GEORGE DUKE OF CLARENCE 1449-78 
(REVISED EDITION) 

240 page

Medieval attitudes toward food, its preparation and presentation; explored from the view of all 
concerned: host, guest, cook, and servant. Based mainly on English sources of the thirteenth, 
fourteenth and fifteenth centuries. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Henisch, B. A.      1976  The Pennsylvania State University Press   Hardback; exlib, usual library stamps to pages, 
remains of library lables to endpaper, otherwise a good copy in faded, marked and creased dustjacket. First edition. 

36848 FAST AND FEAST: FOOD IN MEDIEVAL SOCIETY

279 page

Medieval attitudes toward food, its preparation and presentation; explored from the view of all 
concerned: host, guest, cook, and servant. Based mainly on English sources of the thirteenth, 
fourteenth and fifteenth centuries. Illustrated. 

£19.99
Henisch, B. A.      1999  Penn State Press   New paperback copies. 

15107 FAST AND FEAST: FOOD IN MEDIEVAL SOCIETY

279 page

Aspects of everyday life. 

£4.00
Hunt, P.       1962  Oxford University Press   Hardback, very good in marked dustjacket. 

34111 FIFTEENTH CENTURY ENGLAND

153 page

Reprint of the second edition. 

£7.00
Chrimes, S. B. , Ross, C. D. , & Griffiths, R. A. (Edited)       1997  Sutton   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

22300 FIFTEENTH CENTURY ENGLAND 1399-1509

192 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Nicolle, D.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

31863 FIGHTING THE FAITH: THE MANY FRONTS OF CRUSADE & JIHAD 1000-1500 AD

224 page

The depiction of plants; from lilies and roses to cranesbill and cannabis. Illustrated throughout in 
colour from examples in the British Library. 

£5.00
Fisher, C.       2004  British Library   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

35795 FLOWERS IN MEDIEVAL MANUSCRIPTS

64 page

A reign-by-reign chronicle of the English court fool from his origins in Carolingian Europe and 
Celtic Ireland to Archy Armstrong, jester to James I. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Southworth, J.       1998  Sutton   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

15168 FOOLS AND JESTERS AT THE ENGLISH COURT

216 page

First volume in the Fourteenth Century England series. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Saul, N. (edited. )       2000  D. S. Brewer   Hardback without dustjacket as issued, fine. 

21928 FOURTEENTH CENTURY ENGLAND I

210 page
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Corrigenda & Addenda. With 14 b/w plates. +xxpp. 

£50.00

Ker, N. R.      2004  Oxford Bibliographical Society, Oxford   Oxford Bibliographical Society Publications. Third 
Series Volume IV. Hardback; fine in lightly marked boards. 

36565 FRAGMENTS OF MEDIEVAL MANUSCRIPTS USED IN PASTEDOWNS IN OXFORD 
BINDINGS WITH A SURVEY OF OXFORD BINDING C. 1515-1620

278 page

Robert the Bruce and the conflict with England. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Traquair, P.       1998  Harper Collins   Hardback, boards dented, yellowing to pages otherwise good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

28043 FREEDOM'S SWORD: SCOTLANDS WARS OF INDEPENDENCE

352 page

£25.00

Simms, K.       2000  The Boydell Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. Reprint. 

29297 FROM KINGS TO WARLORDS: THE CHANGING POLITICAL STRUCTURE OF GAELIC 
IRELAND IN THE LATER MIDDLE AGES

191 page

Tracing the struggle between the two families through six centuries. Illustrations, maps & 
genealogical table. 

£7.00
Thomson, O.       2003  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

19376 FROM THE BLOODY HEART: THE STEWARTS AND THE DOUGLASES

212 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00

Marsden, J.       2003  Tuckwell   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

31575 GALLOGLAS: HEBRIDEAN AND WEST HIGHLAND MERCENARY WARRIOR KINDREDS IN 
MEDIEVAL IRELAND

162 page

The earliest non-Latin Life of Thomas Becket, completed between 1173 and 1175. English 
translation from the 12th-century Vie Saint Thomas le Martyr de Cantorbire of Garnier of Pont-
Sainte-Maxence. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Shirley, J.       1975  Phillimore & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

28028 GARNIER'S BECKET

191 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Labarge, M. W.      1980  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, very good copy in ink-marked dustjacket. 

15189 GASCONY: ENGLAND'S FIRST COLONY

276 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ratchnevsky, P.       1992  Basil Blackwell Ltd.    Hardback, dent to corners of pages and boards otherwise a good 
clean copy in creased dustjacket. 

33211 GENGHIS KHAN: HIS LIFE AND LEGACY

313 page

English & Welsh dual-language text. 

£10.00
Jarman, A. O. H.      1966  University of Wales Press   Paperback, very good in lightly marked card covers. 

13274 GEOFFREY OF MONMOUTH / SIEFFRE O FYNWY

113 page

With 27 b/w plates. 

£5.00
Victoria & Albert Museum      1960  HMSO   Small Picture Book no. 55. Booklet; very good in card covers. 

35510 GERMAN AND SWISS DOMESTIC SILVER OF THE GOTHIC PERIOD

35 page

Maps. 

£5.00
Benedetti, J.       1971  Peter Davies   Hardback, very good in torn, creased, and part-missing dustjacket. 

25842 GILLES DE RAIS: THE AUTHENTIC BLUEBEARD

207 page

Maps. 

£7.00
Benedetti, J.       1971  Peter Davies   Hardback, very good copy in torn & creased dustjacket. 

20530 GILLES DE RAIS: THE AUTHENTIC BLUEBEARD

207 page
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Maps. 

£7.00
Benedetti, J.       1971  Peter Davies   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

29305 GILLES DE RAIS: THE AUTHENTIC BLUEBEARD

207 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Bartlett, W. B.      1999  Sutton   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

16028 GOD WILLS IT! : AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE CRUSADES

274 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Burl, A.       2003  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. (looks unread) . 

31362 GOD'S HERETICS: THE ALBIGENSIAN CRUSADE

285 page

Previously published as Campaign 19: Hattin 1187; Warrior 10: Saracen Faris AD 1050-1250; 
and Warrior 91: Knight Templar 1120-1312. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Nicholson, H. & Nicolle, D.       2006  Osprey   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread). 

28022 GOD'S WARRIORS: KNIGHTS TEMPLAR, SARACENS AND THE BATTLE FOR JERUSALEM

224 page

An introduction to the uses and developments of gunpowder and early small arms in Britain and 
Europe. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Davies, J.       2002  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

16601 GUNS AND GUNPOWDER 1267-1603

60 page

Revised edition with new sections on children's clothing and the clothes of working people. With 
bibliography, glossary and reference sources. Well illustrated with 100s of line drawings. 

£20.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1969  Faber and Faber   Second edition. Hardback without dustjacket, exlib, usual library 
markings, rub to endpapers and paste-downs where labels removed. A good reference copy. 

15501 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH MEDIAEVAL COSTUME

210 page

£25.00
Harbus, A.       2002  D. S. Brewer   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

36563 HELENA OF BRITAIN IN MEDIEVAL LEGEND

215 page

Scholarly account of the mediaeval love story. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Pernoud, R.       1973  Collins   Hardback, indentation to endpaper otherwise very good in faded and creased 
dustjacket. 

32373 HELOISE AND ABELARD

256 page

Biography of Henry II of England. Illustrated. Reprint of 1973 edition. 

£8.00
Barber, R.       2001  Boydell   Hardback, ownership name to endpaper otherwise very good in fine dustjacket. 

11808 HENRY PLANTAGENET

278 page

Biography of Henry II of England. Illustrated. Reprint of 1973 edition. 

£8.00
Barber, R.       2001  Boydell   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33662 HENRY PLANTAGENET

278 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Allmand, C.       1992  Methuen   English Monarchs series. Hardback, corners of index pages creased, edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

34152 HENRY V

480 page

£1.00
Allmand, C. T.      1968  Historical Association   General Series Pamphlet no. 68. Booklet, card covers creased, and 
torn where sticker removed otherwise good. 

21877 HENRY V

26 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Davies, J. D. G.      1935  Arthur Barker   Hardback, fade to cloth boards otherwise very good in torn and part-missing 
dustjacket. 

21752 HENRY V

312 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00
Dockray, K.       2004  Tempus   Hardback, dent to corner of boards otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

32371 HENRY V

255 page

The Southampton Plot of 1415 aimed to overthrow the House of Lancaster, established in 1399 by 
Henry IV, and replace Henry V as king of England by Edmund Mortimer, Earl of March. 

£12.00
Pugh, T. B.      1988  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good copy in torn dustjacket. 

28055 HENRY V AND THE SOUTHAMPTON PLOT OF 1415

200 page

A reassessment of one of England's hero kings. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Seward, D.       1987  Sidgwick & Jackson   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased & 
faded dustjacket. 

26946 HENRY V AS WARLORD

251 page

A reassessment of one of England's hero kings. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Seward, D.       1988  Viking   Hardback, very good in creased and torn dustjacket. First American edition. 

35359 HENRY V THE SCOURGE OF GOD

251 page

Detailed assessment of the man and his times. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hutchison, H. F.      1967  Eyre & Spottiswoode   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

28054 HENRY V: A BIOGRAPHY

287 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Labarge, M. W.      1975  Secker & Warburg   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

25790 HENRY V: THE CAUTIOUS CONQUEROR

219 page

Illustrations & map. 

£5.00
Labarge, M. W.      1975  Secker & Warburg   Hardback, indentation to endpaper, edge of pages yellowed otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. 

11798 HENRY V: THE CAUTIOUS CONQUEROR

219 page

£12.00
Dockray, K.       2000  Sutton   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in fine dustjacket. 

29427 HENRY VI, MARGARET OF ANJOU AND THE WAR OF THE ROSES : A SOURCE BOOK

146 page

From the Westminster Diocesan Archives MS. B2.

£5.00
Tanner, N. P. (edited. )       1977  Royal Historical Society   Camden Fourth Series, Volume 20. Hardback, very good 
in cloth boards. 

35785 HERESY TRIALS IN THE DIOCESE OF NORWICH 1428-31

233 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Boardman, A. W.      2003  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £18.99.

28445 HOTSPUR: HENRY PERCY MEDIEVAL REBEL

230 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Boardman, A. W.      2003  Sutton   Hardback, fine in lightly scuffed dustjacket (looks unread). 

28084 HOTSPUR: HENRY PERCY MEDIEVAL REBEL

230 page

A colour photographic study of French medieval castles. 

£15.00
Gondoin, S. W. (Brown, L. translated.)      2007  Histoire & Collections   The Fortress Collection series. New 
hardback copies at a reduced price; published £38.00. Pictorial boards. 

31483 HUNDRED YEARS WAR CASTLES

128 page

Detailed study tracing the spread of hunting reserves from thier creation in seventh-century 
Europe to their arrival in Scotland; their use, methods of hunting, hunting rights, role and effect 
on the local communities. Maps, tables & illustrations. 

£40.00
Gilbert, J. M.      1979  John Donald   Hardback, stain and blemish to top edge of pages, but not effecting text, 
otherwise good in torn, faded and creased dustjacket. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

34600 HUNTING AND HUNTING RESERVES IN MEDIEVAL SCOTLAND

447 page
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Colour illustrations from the 15th century Ms. Francais 616. English text; translated by J. Peter 
Tallon. 

£20.00

Phoebus, G. (Bise, G. Text)       1978  Miller Graphics   Hadback; very good in yellowed, torn and creased dustjacket. 

36150 ILLUMINATED MANUSCRIPTS: MEDIEVAL HUNTING SCENES 'THE HUNTING BOOK' BY 
GASTON PHOEBUS

108 page

A new perspective on the history of late medieval art in England. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Marks, R.       2004  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

35442 IMAGE AND DEVOTION IN LATE MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

344 page

An illustrated study tracing the man behind the stories, a narrative account with colour 
photographs of the places associated with 'Braveheart'. 

£25.00
Young, A. & Stead, M. J.      2002  Sutton   Hardback, fine in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

36685 IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF WILLIAM WALLACE

190 page

Based on a 2002 conference of the Archaeologicial Leather Group. Topics include Roman 
saddles, Anglo-Saxon saddles, Medieval war saddles, Stuart saddles, archaeology, conservation 
and re-construction. Illustrated with 50 colour photographs and illustrations. 

£12.00
Gilmour, L. (edited. )       2004  Archetype Publications   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £29.50.

36048 IN THE SADDLE: AN EXPLORATION OF THE SADDLE THROUGH HISTORY

96 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Butler, R. R.      2003  Spellmount   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29176 IS PARIS LOST? THE ENGLISH OCCUPATION 1422-1436

220 page

Illustrations, maps and genealogical tables. 

£8.00

Taylor, A. S.      2001  Madison Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. (looks unread) 

25188 ISABEL OF BURGUNDY: THE DUCHESS WHO PLAYED POLITICS IN THE AGE OF JOAN 
OF ARC, 1397-1471

232 page

A study of Queen Isabella, the 'She-Wolf', and a new insight into one of the most turbulent periods 
of English history; with a fresh view of the true fate of Edward II. 

£8.00
Doherty, P.       2003  Constable   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. Reprint. 

35787 ISABELLA AND THE STRANGE DEATH OF EDWARD II

262 page

Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Walker, K. S.      1966  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder marked, tape binding missing; some creasing to contents. 
A good set. Complete set. Reprint. 

36928 JACKDAW NO.10: JOAN OF ARC

page

Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Walker, K. S.      1972  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder marked, tape binding part-missing; some creasing and 
edge-tears to sheets; school stamp. Reprint. Complete set. 

36941 JACKDAW NO.10: JOAN OF ARC

page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Langdon-Davies, J.       1965  Jonathan Cape   First edition. Card folder creased, tape binding missing; yellowing and 
a few chips and creases to contents. A good set. Complete set. 

33705 JACKDAW NO.24: RICHARD III AND THE PRINCES IN THE TOWER

page

Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Langdon-Davies, J.       1971  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder yellowed, creased and marked; contents very good. 
Reprint. Complete set. 

36936 JACKDAW NO.24: RICHARD III AND THE PRINCES IN THE TOWER

page

Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background material in a card folder. 

£10.00
Loxton, H.       1966  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder yellowed, marked and tape part-missing; sheets yellowed, 
staples rusty otherwise good. Complete set. 

36931 JACKDAW NO.32: THE BATTLE OF AGINCOURT

page
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Concise biography. 

£5.00
Gordon, M.       2000  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

12933 JOAN OF ARC

168 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Devries, K.       1999  Sutton   Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. 

21906 JOAN OF ARC: A MILITARY LEADER

242 page

Her life and subsequent interpretation. Illustrated. 

£8.50
Warner, M.       2000  University of California Press   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. (looks unread) 

25815 JOAN OF ARC: THE IMAGE OF FEMALE HEROISM

349 page

£15.00
Armitage -Smith, S.       1911  Camden Society   Camden Third Series Vol. XXI. Hardback, ink marks to edge of 
pages; pages yellowed with age; boards stained, discoloured, scuffed and dented. A good reference copy. 

33576 JOHN OF GAUNT'S REGISTER PART I (1371-1375) : VOLUME TWO

415 page

Account of the last great English commander of the Hundred Years' War. Illustrated. 

£10.99
Pollard, A. J.      2005  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies. 

16086 JOHN TALBOT AND THE WAR IN FRANCE 1427-1453

166 page

Reprinted from the Transactions of the Birmingham Archaeological Society Vol.74. 1956. Brief 
notes on John Thornton a glazier who produced the east window at York Minster in 1405.

£8.00
Lancaster, J. C.      1958  Oxford University Press   Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

35501 JOHN THORNTON OF COVENTRY, GLAZIER

4 page

A thematic travel guide, laid out geographically, to the remains of medieval England; numerous 
colour & b/w illustrations. 

£5.00
Jenner, M.       1994  Mermaid Books   Paperback, light dent to a few pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

12925 JOURNEYS INTO MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

256 page

£10.00
Griffiths, R. A.      1991  Hambledon Press   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

25955 KING AND COUNTRY: ENGLAND AND WALES IN THE FIFTEENTH CENTURY

408 page

Reprint of 1934 edition. 

£5.00
Lindsay, P.       1969  Howard Baker   Hardback, very good copy in creased dustjacket. 

28033 KING HENRY V

377 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Lindsay, P. & Groves, R.       1934  Ivor Nicholson & Watson Ltd.    Hardback, boards dented and chipped, lean to 
spine, corners of a few pages creased, tear to margin of one page, blemish to edge of pages, in torn, part-missing and 
tape-repaired dustjacket. A reference copy only. First edition. 

28042 KING HENRY V: A CHRONICLE

383 page

Study of the king and his changing society. Illustrations & maps. First published 1961. 

£3.00
Warren, W. L. W.      1991  Methuen   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise good in creased card covers. 

30044 KING JOHN

350 page

The Raleigh Lecture on History, from the Proceedings of the British Academy Vol. XLIV. 

£4.00
Stenton, D. M.      1958  Oxford University Press   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

35502 KING JOHN AND THE COURTS OF JUSTICE

26 page

The emergence of public finance in England from the twelfth to the fourteenth century. 

£10.00
Harriss, G. L.      1996  Sandpiper Books   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in lightly creased 
dustjacket. Reprint of the Oxford University Press, 1975 edition. 

32012 KING, PARLIAMENT AND PUBLIC FINANCE IN MEDIEVAL ENGLAND TO 1369

554 page
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From Mahmud of Ghanzi to Akbar. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00

Gale, General Sir Richard.       1971  Hutchinson   Hardback without dustjacket; light foxing to pages otherwise good. 

36543 KINGS AT ARMS: THE USE AND ABUSE OF POWER IN THE GREAT KINGDOMS OF THE 
EAST

211 page

Mahmud of Ghazni and Muhummad Ghuri, Saladin, Jenghiz Khan, Qubilai Khan, Tamerlane; 
Babur, and Akbar. Maps. 

£5.00

Gale, R.       1971  Hutchinson   Hardback without dustjacket; corners of boards dented otherwise good. 

35360 KINGS AT ARMS: THE USE AND ABUSE OF POWER IN THE GREAT KINGDOMS OF THE 
EAST

211 page

Complete overview of the fighting arts of German chivalric dueling during the late Middle Ages 
and early Renaissance. German dueling with swords, lances, daggers, pollaxes and other 
weapons. 

£25.00
Hull, J. , Mariarz, M. , & Zabinski, G.       2009  Paladin Press   New paperback copies. 

32351 KNIGHTLY DUELING: THE FIGHTING ARTS OF GERMAN CHIVALRY

388 page

The soldier-peasant relationship in the context of the Hundred Years War (1337-1453). 
Illustrations & maps. 

£40.00
Wright, N.       1998  Boydell   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36722 KNIGHTS AND PEASANTS: THE HUNDRED YEARS WAR IN THE FRENCH COUNTRYSIDE

144 page

Tables. 

£15.00

Ayton, A.       1999  Boydell   Paperback; dent to spine otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

33788 KNIGHTS AND WARHORSES: MILITARY SERVICE AND THE ENGLISH ARISTOCRACY 
UNDER EDWARD III

304 page

The battle, the armies, and how to fight it as a wargame. Maps. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D.       1972  Hippocrene   Hardback, very good in faded and scuffed pictorial boards. This is the USA 
edition of the Knight's Battles for Wargamers book, in orange coloured boards. Signed by the Author. 

27113 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: POITIERS 1356

64 page

Recettes d'apres le manuscrit. Illustrated in colour with contemporary pictures and colour 
photographs. 

£15.99
Marty-Dufaut, J.       2009  Heimdal   New hardback copies. French text. 

35866 LE FORM OF CURY: LA CUISINE MEDIEVALE DE L'ANGLETERRE AU XIVE SIECLE

64 page

Recettes d'apres le manuscrit. Illustrated in colour with contemporary pictures and colour 
photographs. 

£15.99

Marty-Dufaut, J.       2009  Heimdal   New hardback copies. French text. 

35867 LE LIBRE DE SENT SOVI: LA CUISINE MEDIEVALE CATALANE AU DEBUT DU XIVE 
SIECLE

64 page

Examination of every aspect of early English healing, including the use of plants, amulets, charms, 
and prayer. Other topics include: Anglo-Saxon witchcraft, shaminism, tree-lore, omens, dreams, 
runes, gods, elves, dwarfs, and theories of magic. Three Old English texts reproduced in full, with 
new translations: Bald's Third Leechbook, Old English Herbarium and Lacnunga. Tables. 

£25.00
Pollington, S.       2008  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

25295 LEECHCRAFT: EARLY ENGLISH CHARMS, PLANT LORE, AND HEALING

539 page

A plea made in 1395 for peace between England and France. Original text and English version of 
'Epistre au Roi Richart', introduced & translated by G. W. Coopland. 

£10.00
Mezieres, P. De. (Coopland, G. W. translated. )       1975  Liverpool University Press   Hardback, fine in fine 
dustjacket. 

29436 LETTER TO KING RICHARD II

152 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Gies, J. & F.       2002  Harper Perennial   Paperback; edge of pages dented otherwise good in creased card covers, 

37183 LIFE IN A MEDIEVAL CASTLE

272 page
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Illustrated. 

£4.00
Gies, J. & F.       2002  Harper Perennial   Paperback; edge of pages dented otherwise good in creased card covers, 

37183 LIFE IN A MEDIEVAL CASTLE

272 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Gies, J. & F.       2000  Harper Perennial   Paperback, very good in creased card covers, 

37182 LIFE IN A MEDIEVAL CITY

274 page

From the death of Charlemagne to the reign of Louis XII. The development of rural society, urban 
and rural life, the monasteries, the Crusades, pilgrimages, scholastic traditions and centres of 
education. 106 illustrations, 6 in colour. 

£5.00
Evans, J.       1969  Phaidon   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24479 LIFE IN MEDIEVAL FRANCE

255 page

Over 500 illustrations including 44 in colour. 

£15.00
Delort, R. (Allen, R. Trans. )       1974  Phaidon   Hardback, very good copy in brown leatherette boards, small tear to 
dustjacket. 

18157 LIFE IN THE MIDDLE AGES

345 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Coulton, G. G.      1929  Cambridge University Press   Hardback, foxing to pages otherwise good in torn and foxed 
dustjacket. 

33012 LIFE IN THE MIDDLE AGES: VOLUME III - MEN AND MANNERS

183 page

Part of the Broadway Medieval Library series. The 15th Century story, with much detail of 
contemporary court life. Translated for the first time in English by Irvine Gray. Illustrated. 

£8.00
La Sale, A. (Gray, I. Translated. )       1931  George Routledge & Sons   Hardback, corners of pages & boards dented, 
foxing to edge of pages, dustjacket yellowed & chipped. 

26202 LITTLE JOHN OF SAINTRE: LE PETIT JEHAN DE SAINTRE

339 page

The Menagier de Paris, a foutreenth century manuscript covering all aspects of food preparation 
and household skills. A description of medieval food economy, methods of food preparation, 
cooking techniques, recipes and menues described in detail. 

£8.00

Crossley-Holland, N.       1996  University of Wales Press   Paperback, wrinkle to pages and card covers. A good 
reference copy. 

27552 LIVING AND DINING IN MEDIEVAL PARIS: THE HOUSEHOLD OF A FOURTEENTH 
CENTURY KNIGHT

244 page

The Menagier de Paris, a foutreenth century manuscript covering all aspects of food preparation 
and household skills. A description of medieval food economy, methods of food preparation, 
cooking techniques, recipes and menues described in detail. 

£17.99

Crossley-Holland, N.       1996  University of Wales Press   New paperback copies. 

23048 LIVING AND DINING IN MEDIEVAL PARIS: THE HOUSEHOLD OF A FOURTEENTH 
CENTURY KNIGHT

244 page

£7.00
Duby, G.       1994  Polity Press   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

25880 LOVE AND MARRIAGE IN THE MIDDLE AGES

231 page

£5.00

Cleugh, J.       1970  Spring Books   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

12534 LOVE LOCKED OUT: A SURVEY OF LOVE, LICENCE AND RESTRICTION IN THE MIDDLE 
AGES

320 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Aitchison, N.       1999  Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in scuffed dustjacket. 

26912 MACBETH: MAN AND MYTH

216 page

Medieval - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 19 of 5201 January 2012



The legend of the Welsh discovery of America, myth and reality. Illustrations & map. 

£10.00
Williams, G. A.      1979  Eyre Methuen   Hardback, pages a little yellowed, publisher's 'damaged' label stuck to 
dustjacket and interior board, otherwise very good. 

28029 MADOC: THE MAKING OF A MYTH

226 page

The place of magic in the medieval world, the representations of the magician, wise-woman and 
witch, magical objects and rituals. Illustrated throughout in colour from examples in the British 
Library. 

£5.00
Page, S.       2004  British Library   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

35792 MAGIC IN MEDIEVAL MANUSCRIPTS

64 page

£5.00
Harman, A.       1988  Barrie & Jenkins   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. Revised edition. 

18064 MAN AND HIS MUSIC I: MEDIAEVAL AND EARLY RENAISSANCE MUSIC

page

Norway and Sweden circa 1319-1450. Illustrated with 100s of photographs in colour and black & 
white featuring artefacts including clothing, armour, horse furniture, footwear, household 
artefacts, tools, weapons, jewellery etc. 

£19.99
Christiansen, K. , Davidson, J. F. , Liebgott, N-K. , & Pedersen, A. M. L. (edited. )       1997  National Museum of 
Denmark   New paperback copies at a reduced price. English edition. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for 
overseas postage. ) 

31363 MARGRETE I REGENT OF THE NORTH: THE KALMAR UNION 600 YEARS

467 page

£4.00

Morris, C. J.      1992  University of York   Borthwick Paper No. 82. Booklet, fine in card covers. 

32382 MARRIAGE AND MURDER IN ELEVENTH-CENTURY NORTHUMBRIA: A STUDY OF 'DE 
OBSESSIONE DUNELMI'

31 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Oldenbourg, Z.       2001  Phoenix Press   Paperback; previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise good in creased 
card covers. 

36151 MASSACRE AT MONTSEGUR: A HISTORY OF THE ALBIGENSIAN CRUSADE

420 page

More than a dozen of the most respected names in medieval and Renaissance scholarship have 
come together to present a variety of fighting lore from the rich heritage of the European fight 
masters, circa 1350 to 1675. Illustrated. 

£45.00

Clements, J.       2008  Paladin Press   New paperback copies. 

32350 MASTERS OF MEDIEVAL AND RENAISSANCE MARTIAL ARTS: REDISCOVERING THE 
WESTERN COMBAT HERITAGE

388 page

From Excavations at Riverside sites in Southwark. Illustrated catalogue of leather, bone, wood & 
glass, clothing and accessories; household equipment, fixtures & fittings, tokens, pilgrim 
souvenirs, horse equipment, arms & armour. 219 b/w illustrations. 

£18.99

Egan, G.       2005  Museum of London Archaeology Service   New paperback copies. 

23078 MATERIAL CULTURE IN LONDON IN AN AGE OF TRANSITION: TUDOR AND STUART 
FINDS C. 1450 - C. 1700

257 page

The medical profession’s development and function. Medical theories, practices and attitudes. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Rawcliffe, C.       1997  Sutton   Paperback, dent and crease to pages otherwise good in creased card covers. Reprint. 

36567 MEDICINE & SOCIETY IN LATER MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

241 page

An introduction; from leach law and magic to classical humor therapy and Christian medical 
beliefs. 

£5.00
Petrie, H.       2002  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18953 MEDICINE 600AD-1500AD

32 page

The medical profession’s development and function. Medical theories, practices and attitudes. 
Illustrated. 

£20.00
Rawcliffe, C.       1995  Sutton Publishing   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

37036 MEDICINE AND SOCIETY IN LATER MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

241 page
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Catalogue of an exhibition held at Hazlitt, Gooden & Fox. Ltd. London 1998 and at Maruzen Co. 
Ltd. Tokyo and Nagoya 1989. Over 40 colour plates & b/w photographs. 

£10.00
Hindman, S.       1988  Bruce Ferrini Rare Books / Sam Fogg Rare Books & Manuscripts   Paperback, edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

33011 MEDIEVAL & RENAISSANCE MINIATURE PAINTING

147 page

A listing and guide to the microfilm collection in the British Library, London. 

£20.00

Adam Matthew Publications.       2000  Adam Matthew Publications   Paperback; very good in faded and lightly 
creased card covers. 

37083 MEDIEVAL AND EARLY MODERN WOMEN PART 1: MANUSCRIPTS FROM THE BRITISH 
LIBRARY, LONDON

124 page

Over 300 examples illustrated in colour, described & identified; includes military equipment, 
pilgrim badges, jewellery, domestic items etc. With price guide. 

£15.00
Mills, N.       1999  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

23081 MEDIEVAL ARTEFACTS 1066-1500

114 page

£8.00
Demidowicz, G.       2008  The Dugdale Society   Dugdale Society Occasional Papers Number 48. Booklet, very good 
in card covers. 

32847 MEDIEVAL BIRMINGHAM: THE BOROUGH RENTALS OF 1296 AND 1344-5

65 page

Aspects of daily life and society; trade, science, technology, communications, leisure and fashion. 
Well illustrated throughout in b/w & colour. 

£8.00
Laing, L. & J.       1996  BCA Book Club   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

28059 MEDIEVAL BRITAIN: THE AGE OF CHIVALRY

224 page

Illustrated througout in colour, from medieval manuscripts. 

£10.00
Perez-Higuera, T.       1998  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

31573 MEDIEVAL CALENDARS

272 page

Nine essays including Domestic Textiles in Anglo-Saxon England, Fifteenth-Century Instructions 
for Finger-loop Braiding, Children's Clothing in the Lisle Letters, 1533-40, The Finishing of 
English Woollens, 1300-1550.

£25.00
Netherton, R. & Owen-Crocker, G. R. (edited. )       2007  Boydell   New hardback copies at a reduced price; 
published £30.00.

21931 MEDIEVAL CLOTHING AND TEXTILES VOLUME 3

221 page

Illustrated. 

£7.99
Black, M.       2003  English Heritage   New hardback copies. Revised edition. 

27008 MEDIEVAL COOKERY: RECIPES & HISTORY

96 page

Illustrated with 350 b/w line drawings and 8 colour plates. 

£10.00
Houston, M. G.      1939  A & C Black   Hardback without dustjacket, brown cloth boards wrinkled and a little bowed 
but contents good. First edition; 

24394 MEDIEVAL COSTUME IN ENGLAND AND FRANCE: THE 13TH, 14TH & 15TH CENTURIES

228 page

Illlustrated from medieval sources in colour throughout. Can be used as a diary, a birthday book, 
or an engagement calendar. 

£12.99
Cherry, J.       1993  Thames and Hudson   Hardback, fine in dented pictorial boards (looks unread). 

24194 MEDIEVAL CRAFTS: A BOOK OF DAYS

112 page

With 38 colour & 41 b/w illustrations. 

£8.00
Staniland, K.       1994  British Museum Press   Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very good in 
lightly creased card covers. Reprint. 

24392 MEDIEVAL CRAFTSMEN: EMBROIDERERS

72 page

With 42 colour & 25 b/w illustrations. 

£12.00
Binski, P.       1991  British Museum Press   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

32545 MEDIEVAL CRAFTSMEN: PAINTERS

72 page
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With 42 colour & 25 b/w illustrations. 

£12.00
Binski, P.       1991  British Museum Press   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

32545 MEDIEVAL CRAFTSMEN: PAINTERS

72 page

A background study, aimed at younger readers. The armies, weapons, tactics and battles. 
Illustrated by the Author and Kenneth Ody. 

£8.00
Sellman, R. R.      1970  Methuen & Company   Methuen's Outlines series. Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

26593 MEDIEVAL ENGLISH WARFARE

78 page

Menus from period cookbooks. 

£4.00
Morris, R.       2001  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

37006 MEDIEVAL FEAST MENUS 1380-1450

24 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Cornford, B.       2002  Larks Press   Paperback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in card covers. 

25865 MEDIEVAL FLEGG: TWO NORFOLK HUNDREDS IN THE MIDDLE AGES: EAST AND WEST 
FLEGG 1086-1500

308 page

A catalogue of the collection of Coventry Museums. With 22 figures illustrating various items of 
medieval footwear. 

£45.00
Thomas, S.       1980  Coventry Museums   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased and 
chipped card covers. 

19363 MEDIEVAL FOOTWEAR FROM COVENTRY

176 page

Second book in the series. Practical ‘how to’ guide to constructing various wooden items 
including a writing slope, cupboard, wheelbarrow, settle, library shelves, tax box, church pew, 
half-tester bed etc. Illustrated with scale plans and instructions. 

£34.99

Diehl, D.       1999  Stackpole   New paperback copies.  

36827 MEDIEVAL FURNITURE: PLANS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR HISTORICAL 
REPRODUCTIONS

179 page

Medieval gardens and how to create aspects for the modern garden. Well illustrated from 
contemporary sources. 

£8.99
Jennings, A.       2004  English Heritage   New hardback copies. 

13476 MEDIEVAL GARDENS

80 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00

Swabey, F      1999  Sutton   Hardback, damaged stamp to title page otherwise good in torn, part-missing and creased 
dustjacket. 

36018 MEDIEVAL GENTLEWOMAN: LIFE IN A WIDOW'S HOUSEHOLD IN THE LATER MIDDLE 
AGES

210 page

Comprehensive study taken from 1350 vessels, from over 200 sites. With 100s of line drawings, 
photographs & tables. 

£39.95
Tyson, R.       2000  Council for British Archaeology   CBA Research Report 121. New paperback copies. 

33740 MEDIEVAL GLASS VESSELS FOUND IN ENGLAND C. AD1200-1500

212 page

How did the housewives of the 15th century learn to look after their husbands and what was the 
role of ordinary women in medieval society? 

£7.99
Mount, T.       2007  Echoes From History   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

36978 MEDIEVAL HOUSEWIVES & WOMEN OF THE MIDDLE-AGES

76 page

Reassessment of the forms and social practice. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Almond, R.       2003  Sutton   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

35700 MEDIEVAL HUNTING

216 page

Reassessment of the forms and social practice. Illustrated. 

£19.95
Almond, R.       2003  Sutton   New hardback copies. 

36757 MEDIEVAL HUNTING

216 page
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Reassessment of the forms and social practice. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Almond, R.       2003  Sutton   Hardback, previous owner's gift inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in price-
clipped dustjacket. 

32456 MEDIEVAL HUNTING

216 page

Illustrated with 46 b/w plates. 

£8.00
Hinton, D.       1982  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 21. Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased 
otherwise very good in lightly marked and creased card covers. 

23010 MEDIEVAL JEWELLERY

48 page

Illustrated with 46 b/w plates. 

£10.00
Hinton, D.       1982  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 21; paperback, indentation & ownership stamp to 
endpaper, otherwise very good in lightly marked card covers. 

20086 MEDIEVAL JEWELLERY

48 page

Full colour fold out reproductions of four fifteenth-century hunting scenes, with numerous colour 
plates of various details.  

£20.00
Wooley, L.       2002  V & A Publications   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £30.00 

24233 MEDIEVAL LIFE AND LEISURE IN THE DEVONSHIRE HUNTING TAPESTRIES

118 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Urban, W.       2006  Greenhill Books   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

30662 MEDIEVAL MERCENARIES: THE BUSINESS OF WAR

page

Useful visual reference by one of the leading experts. Tracing the changes in clothing from 
1000AD to 1500. Over 150 colour photographs of re-enactors, with accompanying notes on the 
clothing, equipment and armament. With 11 plates of colour drawings by the author. 

£12.95
Embleton, G.       2000  Crowood   Europa Militaria Special 8. New paperback copies. 

30761 MEDIEVAL MILITARY COSTUME RECREATED IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 page

The development in medieval military dress; illustrated with 86 colour plates by the author, with 
descriptive text. A good visual introduction to the subject. Includes a glossary of armour and 
heraldry. 

£15.00
Rothero, C.       1983  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket

36318 MEDIEVAL MILITARY DRESS 1066-1500

153 page

Anthology of ten medieval outlaw tales, ranging in date from the Norman Conquest to the 
sixteenth century. Includes, Earl Godwin, Hereward, Eustache the Monk, Fouke fitz Waryn, and 
Robin Hood. New translations. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Ohlgren, T. H.      1998  Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

33212 MEDIEVAL OUTLAWS: TEN TALES IN MODERN ENGLISH

346 page

An accessible study covering all aspects of medieval life, social, political and military. Illustrated 
with over 800 illustrations, 612 in colour. 

£25.00
Bartlett, R.       2001  Thames & Hudson   New hardback copies. 

24144 MEDIEVAL PANORAMA

336 page

An accessible study covering all aspects of medieval life, social, political and military. Illustrated 
with over 800 illustrations, 612 in colour. 

£25.00
Bartlett, R.       2001  Thames & Hudson   New hardback copies. 

24144 MEDIEVAL PANORAMA

336 page

The English scene from Conquest to Reformation. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Coulton, G. G.      1945  Cambridge   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

33013 MEDIEVAL PANORAMA

801 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Power, E.       1999  Folio Society   Hardback, fine copy in fine card slipcase. 

29306 MEDIEVAL PEOPLE

253 page
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The untold story of the medieval billman and his polearm. Includes details on polearm 
construction and the men themselves. 

£3.50
Waite, A.       2001  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10629 MEDIEVAL POLE WEAPONS 1287-1513

20 page

Fifteen biographies from over seven hundred years; includes Theodosius the Great, and Abelard 
and Heloise. 

£7.00
Duckett, E.       1972  Sidgwick & Jackson   Hardback, very good copy in marked dustjacket. 

27718 MEDIEVAL PORTRAITS FROM EAST AND WEST

270 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Haslam, J.       1978  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology. Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good in corner-creased card covers. 

25426 MEDIEVAL POTTERY IN BRITAIN

64 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
MacQuarrie, A.       2004  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36710 MEDIEVAL SCOTLAND: KINGSHIP AND NATION

242 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00

Davies, J.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29313 MEDIEVAL SHEEP AND THE WOOL TRADE: SHEEP, WOOL AND THE WOOL TRADE IN 
THE MIDDLE AGES

24 page

A brief guide to the history of medieval missile weapons in the West. Illustrated. 

£4.00
King Edwards School Living History Group      2003  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

36105 MEDIEVAL SIEGE WEAPONS

29 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hindley, G.       2009  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

36970 MEDIEVAL SIEGES AND SIEGECRAFT

182 page

An illustrated guide, with 34 pages of text; 16 b/w and 4 colour plates. 

£5.00
Eames, E. S.      1968  British Museum   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

14192 MEDIEVAL TILES: A HANDBOOK

page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Labarge, M. W.      1982  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, very good in creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

26807 MEDIEVAL TRAVELLERS: THE RICH AND THE RESTLESS

237 page

Study of the available evidence of the bows used in the middle ages, based on practical experience 
of making and using replicas made from original materials. Appendix: import of bowstaves; 
equipment supplies and costs; why archers joined up; Agincourt. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bickerstaffe, P. (Wadge, R. Appendix)       2006  Self Published.    New paperback copies. 

16618 MEDIEVAL WAR BOWS: A BOWYER'S THOUGHTS

88 page

Concise study of European methods of warfare in the fourteenth and fifteenth centuries. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Wise, T.       1976  Osprey   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. Signed by the Author. First edition. 

28041 MEDIEVAL WARFARE

258 page

The art of war as depicted in a range of medieval books. Illustrated throughout in colour from 
examples in the British Library. 

£5.00
Porter, P.       2000  British Library   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

35790 MEDIEVAL WARFARE IN MANUSCRIPTS

64 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Leyser, H.       1996  Phoenix Giant   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

36017 MEDIEVAL WOMEN: A SOCIAL HISTORY OF WOMEN IN ENGLAND 450-1500

337 page
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Background study covering aspects of medieval daily life including merchants, guilds, churches, 
chivalry, pilgrimage, etc. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Stuart, D. M.      1932  George G. Harrap & Company Ltd.    Hardback, cloth boards heavily faded, rubbed, and 
chipped, front board split but not detached, contents a little foxed otherwise good. 

28026 MEN AND WOMEN OF PLANTAGENET ENGLAND

286 page

With 35 b/w illustrations. 

£5.00
Gies, J. & F.      1972  Arthur Barker   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

10326 MERCHANTS AND MONEYMEN: THE COMMERCIAL REVOLUTION 1000 - 1500

336 page

£10.00
Powicke, M.       1996  Oxford / Sandpiper   Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. Reprint of 1962 edition. 

33785 MILITARY OBLIGATION IN MEDIEVAL ENGLAND: A STUDY IN LIBERTY AND DUTY

263 page

Papers read at the Monastic Studies conference held at University College of North Wales, 
September 1989.

£8.00
Loades, J. (edited. )       1990  Headstart History   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

18076 MONASTIC STUDIES: THE CONTINUITY OF TRADITION

325 page

Remarkable lives, women of the middle ages. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Hopkins, A.       1997  Collins & Brown   Paperback, very good in lightly scuffed card covers. 

13218 MOST WISE & VALIANT LADIES

160 page

Remarkable lives, women of the middle ages. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Hopkins, A.       1997  Past Times / Collins & Brown   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

32793 MOST WISE & VALIANT LADIES

160 page

Women of all ages and occupations and classes who were able to escape the confines of their 
existance by going on pilgrimage. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hopper, S.       2006  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . 

22510 MOTHERS, MYSTICS AND MERRYMAKERS: MEDIEVAL WOMEN PILGRIMS

206 page

The history of music writing from earliest times to the 15th Century. Illustrated throughout in 
colour from examples in the British Library. 

£14.99
Bell, N.       2001  British Library   New paperback copies. 

35789 MUSIC IN MEDIEVAL MANUSCRIPTS

64 page

The musical and literary scene in France, Italy and Britain during Chaucer's lifetime. With 54 
illustrations & music. 

£20.00
Wilkins, N.       1999  D. S. Brewer   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

12293 MUSIC IN THE AGE OF CHAUCER (SECOND EDITION, WITH CHAUCER SONGS) 

210 page

Maps. 

£8.00
Paterson, R. C.      1997  John Donald   Paperback, a good clean copy but card covers creased and laminate scuffed 
where large price-sticker removed. 

10779 MY WOUND IS DEEP: A HISTORY OF THE LATER ANGLO-SCOTS WARS 1380-1560

238 page

The dragon, unicorn, griffin and the sphinx - and how, through changing cultures from antiquity 
to the present, they have provided inspiration for writers and artists. With 50 colour and over 90 
b/w illustrations. 

£8.00
Cherry, J. (Ed. )       1995  British Museum Press   Hardback, fine copy in torn dustjacket. 

25859 MYTHICAL BEASTS

192 page

Illustrated in colour with contemporary pictures and colour photographs. 

£16.99
Gilliot, C. & Gosselin, J.       2008  Heimdal   New hardback copies. French text. 

35868 ORLEANS 1429: LE SIEGE AU JOUR LE JOUR

80 page
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Re-assessment of the famous Renaissance battle painting, with emphasis on the arms and armour, 
by a leading expert, Christopher Dobson. Illustrated throughout in colour. 

£18.99
Dobson, C.       2001  Self Published.    Paperback; new copies, card covers are a little marked. 

28148 PAOLO UCCELLO: SAN ROMANO THE ART OF WAR

60 page

Dealing with the years circa 1380 to circa 1525. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Fryde, E. B.      1996  Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

21970 PEASANTS AND LANDLORDS IN LATER MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

371 page

Dealing with the years circa 1380 to circa 1525. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Fryde, E. B.      1996  Sutton   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

30671 PEASANTS AND LANDLORDS IN LATER MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

371 page

Maps. 

£4.00
Foss, M.       1997  Michael O'Mara Books   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

11775 PEOPLE OF THE FIRST CRUSADE

232 page

Period Plans No.1. Practical construction guide and scale plans for making historical tentage 
using modern methods, - which can be adapted for a more 'authentic' appearance. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Weigle, C.       1992  Mediaeval Miscellanea   Booklet, very good in scuffed card covers. 

33152 PERIOD PAVILLIONS (4TH EDITION) 

55 page

Medieval Finds from Excavations in London 7. Museum of London catalogue of excavated finds; 
nearly 800 items of jewellery illustrated in b/w photographs. 

£30.00
Spencer, B.       2010  Boydell Press   New hardback copies. Reprint of the 1998 edition. 

32414 PILGRIM SOUVENIRS AND SECULAR BADGES

349 page

Thomas Beckett and the pilgrims, and the idea of medieval pilgrimage. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Loxton, H.       1978  David & Charles   Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise good in faded and creased 
dustjacket. 

32367 PILGRIMAGE TO CANTERBURY

208 page

Studies in the History of Medieval Religion Volume XIII. Medieval pilgrims to Rome - the 
Romipetae, or 'Rome-Seekers' - covering all aspects of their journey, and their life in the city itself. 
Maps. 

£20.00
Birch, D. J.      1998  The Boydell Press   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. First edition. 

33806 PILGRIMAGE TO ROME IN THE MIDDLE AGES: CONTINUITY AND CHANGE

238 page

Recipes from medieval sources for soups, fish, meats, stews, sauces, desserts etc, with instructions 
on how to produce them in a modern kitchen. Second edition. 

£14.00
Hieatt, C. B. , Hosington, B. & Butler, S.      2000  University of Toronto Press   New paperback copies. 

32293 PLEYN DELIT: MEDIEVAL COOKERY FOR MODERN COOKS

172 page

£2.00
Morrall, J. B.      1971  Hutchinson University Library   Paperback, school library stamp to title page, otherwise very 
good in card covers. 

31992 POLITICAL THOUGHT IN MEDIEVAL TIMES (THIRD EDITION) 

154 page

£10.00
Scattergood, V. J.      1971  Blandford Press   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed, dustjacket neatly covered in 
clear plastic film otherwise very good. 

26897 POLITICS AND POETRY IN THE FIFTEENTH CENTURY

415 page

Gazeteer, with six figures and seven b/w photographic plates. 

£5.00
Renn, D. F.      1964  Hertfordshire Local History Council   Booklet; corners of pages dented, otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

35496 POTTERS AND KILNS IN MEDIEVAL HERTFORDSHIRE

16 page
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An introduction to the development of pottery; includes construction techniques and examples. 
Over 80 b/w plates & numerous line drawings

£10.00
Barton, K. J.      1975  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in edge-creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

26837 POTTERY IN ENGLAND: FROM 3500 BC - AD 1730

150 page

Includes: Woad Accounts for the Manor of Chesterton 1638-1641, the Diary of Robert Beake, 
Mayor of Coventry 1655-1656, and 'the Genealogie, Life and Death of the Right Honourable 
Robert, Lorde Brooke..'. 

£10.00
Bearman, R. (edited. )       1977  The Dugdale Society   Hardback without dustjacket as issued; bottom edge of pages 
untrimmed otherwise fine. 

20289 PUBLICATIONS OF THE DUGDALE SOCIETY VOL. XXXI MISCELLANY I

212 page

Ramon Lull's 14th century text revealing the true ideals of the medieval knight; rendered from the 
Caxton 1484 translation into modern English. 

£29.99

Lull, R.       2004  Chivalry Bookshelf   Paperback, small dent to edge of pages otherwise very good in lightly creased 
and csuffed card covers. An uncommon little book. 

28063 RAMON LULL'S BOOK OF KNIGHTHOOD AND CHIVALRY AND THE ANONYMOUS 
ORDENE DE CHEVALRIE

123 page

£4.00

Beardwood, A. (edited. )       1969  Royal Historical Society   Camden Fourth Series. Vol. 6. Hardback; exlib, library 
stamp to endpaper, light foxing to edge of pages and cloth boards. 

25851 RECORDS OF THE TRIAL OF WALTER LANGETON BISHOP OF COVENTRY AND 
LICHFIELD 1307-1312

370 page

£10.00
Bullock-Davies, C.       1986  Boydell   Hardback, fine in price-clipped & marked dustjacket (looks unread). 

25858 REGISTER OF ROYAL AND BARONIAL DOMESTIC MINSTRELS 1272-1327

227 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Servadio, G.       2005  I. B. Taurus   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29498 RENAISSANCE WOMAN

274 page

£8.00
Kieckhefer, R.       1979  Liverpool University Press   Hardback, very good copy in scuffed dustjacket. 

29510 REPRESSION OF HERESY IN MEDIEVAL GERMANY

160 page

The first full-length study of the last years of Richard II's reign and the circumstances of his 
overthrow by Henry of Bollingbroke in 1399. Illustrated. 

£14.99
Bennett, M.       2006  Sutton   New paperback copies. 

22963 RICHARD II AND THE REVOLUTION OF 1399

248 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£2.00
Kendall, P. M.      1972  Sphere   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in faded and creased covers. A good 
reference copy. 

25064 RICHARD III

514 page

Illustrations, genealogies & maps. 

£7.00
Ross, C.       1981  BCA Book Club   English Monarchs series. Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
torn dustjacket. 

32374 RICHARD III

265 page

Illustrations, genealogies & maps. 

£7.00
Ross, C.       1981  BCA Book Club   English Monarchs series; yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
dustjacket. 

17160 RICHARD III

265 page

Controversial view arguing that Richard is nearer Shakespeare’s interpretation. 

£5.00
Seward, D.       1983  Country Life   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

24226 RICHARD III : ENGLAND'S BLACK LEGEND

220 page
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With 56 illustrations & 3 maps. 

£5.00
Pollard, A. J.      1991  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

16483 RICHARD III AND THE PRINCES IN THE TOWER

260 page

Study based on the personal and official documents written during his lifetime. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hammond, P. W. & Sutton, A. F.      1985  Constable   Hardback, very good copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25803 RICHARD III: THE ROAD TO BOSWORTH

238 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Gillingham, J.       1978  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in torn & price-clipped dustjacket. 

25968 RICHARD THE LIONHEART

318 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Kendall, P. M.      1961  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, very good in torn, creased and part-missing dustjacket. 

36608 RICHARD THE THIRD

514 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Kendall, P. M.      1973  BCA Book Club   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed, dustjacket covered in (wrinkled) clear 
plastic adhesive film. A good reference copy. 

32369 RICHARD THE THIRD

514 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Kendall, P. M.      1973  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. Reprint. 

36620 RICHARD THE THIRD

514 page

Illustrated. 

£2.00
Scott, R. M.      1995  Canongate Books, Edinburgh   Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

26042 ROBERT THE BRUCE: KING OF SCOTS

254 page

Alternative perspective on thirteenth-century Scottish history. Opposition to Robert Bruce. Politics 
in Scotland and England. Illustrated. 

£29.99
Young, A.       1997  Tuckwell Press   New paperback copies. 

36789 ROBERT THE BRUCE'S RIVALS: THE COMYNS, 1212-1314

244 page

A well researched investigation into the legend of Robin Hood. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Phillips, G. & Keatman, M.       1995  Michael O'Mara   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

21464 ROBIN HOOD: THE MAN BEHIND THE MYTH

185 page

'Monkish Supersition and Civil Tyranny'. +xipp. 

£12.00
Seabourne, G.       2003  Boydell Press   Hardback without dustjacket as issued, fine copy (looks unread) . 

20284 ROYAL REGULATION OF LOANS AND SALES IN MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

216 page

Large format, well illustrated with colour plates, maps & b/w photographs

£16.95

Solum, T. & Rue, A. K.      2004  Brookhurst Press   New paperback copies. 

13744 SAGA OF THE SAMURAI BOOK 1: TAKEDA RISES TO POWER: THE KAI TAKEDA (1130-
1467) 

80 page

Translated from Middle English with Introduction, Notes and Interpretive Essay. 

£8.00
Holloway, J. B.      2000  D. S. Brewer   Library of Medieval Women series; paperback, fine in lightly creased card 
covers (looks unread) . New edition. 

20056 SAINT BRIDE AND HER BOOK: BRIGITTA OF SWEDEN'S REVELATIONS

168 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Labarge, M. W.      1968  Eyre & Spottiswoode   Hardback, very good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

28053 SAINT LOUIS: THE LIFE OF LOUIS IX OF FRANCE

303 page
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The lives and legends of some of the medieval saints and martyrs, including Francis of Assisi and 
St. Mary Magdalane. Illustrated throughout in colour from examples in the British Library. 

£5.00
Buzwell, G.       2005  British Library   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

35794 SAINTS IN MEDIEVAL MANUSCRIPTS

64 page

£5.00
Newby, P. H.      1983  Faber   Hardback, very good in marked, creased and faded dustjacket. 

36001 SALADIN IN HIS TIME

210 page

Development of Samurai clothing and equipment. Colour plates by James Field. 

£8.00
Turnbull, S.       1987  Blandford   Hardback, very good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

32380 SAMURAI WARRIORS

160 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Turnbull, S.       2006  Osprey   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread). 

27048 SAMURAI: THE WORLD OF THE WARRIOR

224 page

The effect of the Black Death in Scotland during the fourteenth century. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Jillings, K.       2003  Tempus   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £14.99.

15590 SCOTLAND'S BLACK DEATH

192 page

An illustrated account of the struggle fought and won by Wallace and Bruce; 1286 to 1330. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Crome, S.       1999  Auch Books   Hardback; fine in very good dustjacket. 

35870 SCOTLAND'S FIRST WAR OF INDEPENDENCE

160 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Dening, J. & Collins, R. E.      1996  Lavenham Press   Paperback; ownership name to title page otherwise good in 
dented card covers. 

15759 SECRET HISTORY: THE TRUTH ABOUT RICHARD III AND THE PRINCES

192 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Watt, D.       2001  D. S. Brewer   Paperback, small dent to corner of pages otherwise very good. 

15322 SECRETARIES OF GOD: WOMEN PROPHETS IN LATE MEDIEVAL AND EARLY MODERN 
ENGLAND

198 page

Historical Manuscripts Commission JP16.

£8.00
Kimball, E. G. (edited. )       1969  HMSO   Hardback without dustjacket, very good. 

33122 SESSIONS OF THE PEACE FOR BEDFORDSHIRE 1355-1359 AND 1363-1364

145 page

The battles of Chalons 451, Yarmuk 636, Hastings 1066, Hattin 1187, Bouvines 1214, Crecy 
1346, and Angora 1402. Maps. 

£30.00
Dahmus, J.       1983  Nelson-Hall   Hardback, boards marked otherwise good in foxed dustjacket. 

33018 SEVEN DECISIVE BATTLES OF THE MIDDLE AGES

244 page

A comprehensive guide to shooting traditional archery equipment for Target Archery, Field 
Archery, Clout Archery and Heavy Bows. Includes a series of notes based on the handouts from 
the National Field Archery Society coaching notes originally written by Mrs Beryl Bickerstaffe. 
Illustrated. 

£14.99
Bickerstaffe, P.       2008  Self Published.    New paperback copies. 

24480 SHOOTING THE ENGLISH LONGBOW

100 page

A brief guide to the building and operation of scale model medieval siege machines, illustrations, 
construction plans & details. Illustrated. 

£6.00
King Edwards School Living History Group        Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10626 SIEGE MACHINES

38 page
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The evolution of siege warfare in England. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Warner, P.       1994  Barnes & Noble   Hardback, scratch to endpaper where price removed, corners of boards dented 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

27078 SIEGES OF THE MIDDLE AGES

214 page

Manual of swordsmanship. Translation of Ringeck's fourteenth-century text with modern 
interpretation and detailed 'step-by-step' illustrations. 

£39.99
Lindholm, D. & Svard, P.       2003  Paladin Press   New paperback copies. 

32347 SIGMUND RINGECK'S KNIGHTLY ART OF THE LONGSWORD

238 page

£5.00
Brenner, B. & M. H.      1981  Privately Printed.    Booklet, very good in creased card covers. 

35505 SIR ROBERT DE BURES: A SOLDIER OF EDWARD I

38 page

£5.00
Watkins, A.       1998  The Dugdale Society   Dugdale Society Occasional Papers Number 38. Booklet, very good in 
card covers. 

17368 SMALL TOWNS IN THE FOREST OF ARDEN IN THE FIFTEENTH CENTURY

29 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Letts, J. B.      2000  English Heritage / University of Reading   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published 
£15.00. Second edition. 

34624 SMOKE BLACKENED THATCH: A UNIQUE SOURCE OF LATE MEDIEVAL PLANT 
REMAINS FROM SOUTHERN ENGLAND

62 page

Studies in late medieval politics and society. 

£10.00
Thornton, T. (edited. )       2000  Sutton   The Fifteenth Century Series No.7. Hardback, fine copy without dustjacket. 
(looks unread) . 

35786 SOCIAL ATTITUDES AND POLITICAL STRUCTURES IN THE FIFTEENTH CENTURY

246 page

Previously published in the Men-at-Arms series, numbers 218, 284, 295, 251, 307. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Peers, C. J.      2006  Osprey   Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. 

21967 SOLDIERS OF THE DRAGON: CHINESE ARMIES 1500BC - AD1840

248 page

XIVth Century. With notices of foreign examples, and numerous illustrations of existing remains 
from original drawings. 

£20.00

The editor Of The Glossary Of Architecture      1853  John Henry Parker, Oxford   Hardback; foxing to pages, binding 
a little loose, otherwise good in discoloured and dented original blue cloth boards. 

34667 SOME ACCOUNT OF DOMESTIC ARCHITECTURE IN ENGLAND FROM EDWARD I TO 
RICHARD II

352 page

XVth Century. With notices of foreign examples, and numerous illustrations of existing remains 
from original drawings. 

£45.00

The editor Of The Glossary Of Architecture      1859  John Henry and James Parker, Oxford   Two-volume set. 
Hardback; foxing to pages, otherwise good in discoloured and dented original blue cloth boards. 

34668 SOME ACCOUNT OF DOMESTIC ARCHITECTURE IN ENGLAND FROM RICHARD II TO 
HENRY VIII (TWO VOLUMES) 

491 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Riches, S.       2005  Sutton   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

27790 ST GEORGE: HERO, MARTYR AND MYTH

236 page

Historical Monographs Relating to St Georges's Chapel, Windsor Castle, Volume 17. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Richmond, C. & Scarff, E. (Ed. )       2001     Paperback, light crease to card covers otherwise fine (looks unread) . 

14957 ST GEORGE'S CHAPEL, WINDSOR, IN THE LATE MIDDLE AGES

214 page

£8.00

Given, J.       1990  Cornell   Paperback, lean to spine, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise good in creased 
card covers. 

25961 STATE AND SOCIETY IN MEDIEVAL EUROPE: GWYNEDD AND LANGUEDOC UNDER 
OUTSIDE RULE

302 page
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A book of medieval refinements, recipes and remedies from a manuscript in Samuel Pepys's 
library. With a foreword and modern English version by Gerald A. J. Hodgett and an introduction 
by Delia Smith. 

£20.00
Hodgett, G. A. J. (Foreword. )         Mary Martin Books, Adelaide   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36995 STERE HTT WELL

50 page

A book of medieval refinements, recipes and remedies from a manuscript in Samuel Pepys's 
library. With a foreword and modern English version by Gerald A. J. Hodgett and an introduction 
by Delia Smith. 

£20.00
Hodgett, G. A. J. (Foreword. )         Mary Martin Books, Adelaide   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in creased dustjacket. 

28106 STERE HTT WELL

50 page

A book of medieval refinements, recipes and remedies from a manuscript in Samuel Pepys's 
library. With a foreword and modern English version by Gerald A. J. Hodgett and an introduction 
by Delia Smith. 

£20.00
Hodgett, G. A. J. (Foreword. )         Mary Martin Books, Adelaide   Hardback, bookplate to paste-down otherwise 
very good in very good dustjacket. 

36855 STERE HTT WELL

50 page

A book of medieval refinements, recipes and remedies from a manuscript in Samuel Pepys's 
library. With a foreword and modern English version by Gerald A. J. Hodgett and an introduction 
by Delia Smith. 

£20.00
Hodgett, G. A. J. (Foreword. )         Mary Martin Books, Adelaide   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

28021 STERE HTT WELL

50 page

A book of medieval refinements, recipes and remedies from a manuscript in Samuel Pepys's 
library. With a foreword and modern English version by Gerald A. J. Hodgett and an introduction 
by Delia Smith. 

£20.00
Hodgett, G. A. J. (Foreword. )       1972  Cornmarket Reprints   Hardback, light wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in edge-creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

28105 STERE HTT WELL

50 page

Illustrated with ten plates, several in colour; with descriptive notes and translations. 13+10pp+2 
fold-out illustrations. 

£7.00
Gysin, F.       1947  BT Batsford Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket, foxing to pages otherwise good in discoloured 
and marked boards. 

35986 SWISS MEDIEVAL TAPESTRIES

page

Collection of over 400 medieval recipes transcribed from 15th century manuscripts, and 
translated into modern English. A hundred of them are adapted for use in the modern kitchen. 
Over 600 pages. Illustrated

£45.00

Renfrow, C.            New hardback copies. (Without dustjacket - as issued. ) 

31561 TAKE A THOUSAND EGGS OR MORE: A COLLECTION OF 15TH CENTURY RECIPES (TWO 
VOLUME SET) 

page

Essays by several noted historians on aspectys of Richard II's reign. 

£8.00
Gillespie, J. L. (edited. )       1997  Sutton   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

13231 THE AGE OF RICHARD II

256 page

Illustrated. 

£9.00
Brooke, C.       2003  Sutton   Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise good in card covers. 

25339 THE AGE OF THE CLOISTER: THE STORY OF MONASTIC LIFE IN THE MIDDLE AGES

356 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Haswell, J.       1976  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in faded dustjacket. 

15180 THE ARDENT QUEEN: MARGARET OF ANJOU AND THE LANCASTRIAN HERITAGE

224 page
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Illustrated. 

£5.00
Haswell, J.       1976  Peter Davies   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in 
faded, yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

33654 THE ARDENT QUEEN: MARGARET OF ANJOU AND THE LANCASTRIAN HERITAGE

224 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Haswell, J.       1976  Peter Davies   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in faded dustjacket. 

24229 THE ARDENT QUEEN: MARGARET OF ANJOU AND THE LANCASTRIAN HERITAGE

224 page

The story of the knight during the fifteenth, sixteenth and seventeenth centuries; from the Fall of 
Constantinople 1453 to the outbreak of the Thirty Years War in 1618. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Turnbull, S.       2006  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

30531 THE ART OF RENAISSANCE WARFARE: FROM THE FALL OF CONSTANTINOPLE TO THE 
THIRTY YEARS WAR

272 page

The story of the knight during the fifteenth, sixteenth and seventeenth centuries; from the Fall of 
Constantinople 1453 to the outbreak of the Thirty Years War in 1618. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Turnbull, S.       2006  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

30531 THE ART OF RENAISSANCE WARFARE: FROM THE FALL OF CONSTANTINOPLE TO THE 
THIRTY YEARS WAR

272 page

£5.00
Oman, C. W. C. (Beeler, J. H. Revised & edited) .      1973  Cornell University Press   Paperback; edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise good in scuffed card covers. 

36794 THE ART OF WAR IN THE MIDDLE AGES AD 378-1515

176 page

Reprint of the 1924 revised and expanded edition. Volume One: 378-1278 AD. Volume Two: 1278-
1485 AD. Illustrations & maps. 526pp + 459pp. 

£25.00
Oman, C. Sir.       1991  Greenhill   Hardback, pages yellowed, corners of boards dented otherwise good in creased 
dustjackets. 

34608 THE ART OF WAR IN THE MIDDLE AGES: TWO VOLUME SET

page

Second, revised and elarged edition. First published 1954. English translation. Illustrated. 

£20.00

Verbruggen, J. F. (Willard, S. translated)       1997  The Boydell Press   Hardback, marks to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in dustjacket. 

22230 THE ART OF WARFARE IN WESTERN EUROPE DURING THE MIDDLE AGES: FROM THE 
EIGHTH CENTURY TO 1340

388 page

Detailed study of the use and developments of artillery during the fifteenth century. Includes a 
catalogue of the surving guns with numerous photographs. 

£25.00
Smith, R. D. & Devries, K.      2005  Boydell   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £50.00.

29359 THE ARTILLERY OF THE DUKES OF BURGUNDY 1363-1477

377 page

A compendium arranged alphabetically, 1066 to 1485. Aspects of medieval life, personalities and 
events. Over 40 b/w photographs, maps and plans. 

£5.00
Saul, N.       1983  Batsford   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

32272 THE BATSFORD COMPANION TO MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

284 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Nusbacher, A.       2000  Tempus   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread). 

27072 THE BATTLE OF BANNOCKBURN 1314

157 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Nusbacher, A.       2002  Tempus   Hardback, fine in fine card covers. 

33660 THE BATTLE OF BANNOCKBURN 1314

157 page

The campaign & battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Bennett, M.       1987  Alan Sutton   Paperback, very good in scuffed card covers. 

23383 THE BATTLE OF BOSWORTH

199 page
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Illustrated. 

£6.00
Davies, T. & J.       2005  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29316 THE BATTLE OF BOSWORTH 1485

48 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00
Cox, D. C.      1988  The Vale of Evesham Historical Society   Booklet; very good in faded card covers. 

36204 THE BATTLE OF EVESHAM: A NEW ACCOUNT

41 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Powice, M. , Treharne, R. F. , Lemmon, C. H. (Beamish, T. Fwd.)       1964  Friends of Lewes Society   Hardback, 
some pencil notes otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

13077 THE BATTLE OF LEWES 1264: ITS PLACE IN ENGLISH SOCIETY

120 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Wesencraft, C. F.      1988  Athena Books   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

31229 THE BATTLE OF OTTERBURN 19TH AUGUST 1388

80 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Green, D.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

25956 THE BATTLE OF POITIERS 1356

153 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Davies, J.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

23024 THE BATTLE OF SHREWSBURY 1403

32 page

Atmospheric colour photographs of the 1471 battle re-enactment, the medieval tented villages and 
Abbey executions. An insight into the scale, passion and enthusiasm that makes this such a special 
and authentic re-enactment event. 

£20.00

Byde, N. (Photographs). Hardy, R. (Foreword. )       2011  Tewkesbury Medieval Festival   New hardback copies. 

36055 THE BATTLE OF TEWKESBURY 1471: A PHOTOGRAPHIC CELEBRATION OF THE 
MEDIEVAL FESTIVAL BY NIGEL BYDE

128 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Davies, J.       2004  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18954 THE BATTLE OF TEWKESBURY 4TH MAY 1471

32 page

Early fifteenth century illuminated manuscript, written for John, Duke of Bedford, younger 
brother of King Henry V. With 60 colour illustrations and text. 

£5.00
Backhouse, J.       1990  The British Library   Paperback; very good in scuffed card covers. 

37269 THE BEDFORD HOURS

64 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Ziegler, P.       1969  Collins   Hardback, bookplate to paste-down, light foxing to edge of pages, otherwise good in 
yellowed and foxed dustjacket. Reprint. 

28051 THE BLACK DEATH

280 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Cole, H.       1976  PBS Book Club   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

25864 THE BLACK PRINCE

223 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Emerson, B.       1976  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good copy in torn & chipped dustjacket. 

25834 THE BLACK PRINCE

298 page

Illustrated. 

£8.50
Harvey, J.       1976  Rowman and Littlefield   Hardback, very good copy in faded dustjacket. 

24228 THE BLACK PRINCE AND HIS AGE

184 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.50
Harvey, J.       1976  Rowman and Littlefield   Hardback, very good copy in faded dustjacket. 

24228 THE BLACK PRINCE AND HIS AGE

184 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Harvey, J.       1976  Batsford   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in faded & price-clipped dustjacket. 

26006 THE BLACK PRINCE AND HIS AGE

184 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Harvey, J.       1976  Batsford   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in faded & price-
clipped dustjacket. 

11773 THE BLACK PRINCE AND HIS AGE

184 page

Account of the Poitiers campaign; first published 1958. Maps. 

£6.99
Hewitt, H. J.      2004  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £10.99. 

27759 THE BLACK PRINCE'S EXPEDITION

226 page

How to fight in a modern tournament of chivalry; the structure, rules, arms & armour, training, 
roles, and offices. 

£12.00
Price, B. R.      2002  Chivalry Bookshelf   Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. Revised second edition. 

26911 THE BOOK OF THE TOURNAMENT

114 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Prawdin, M.       1963  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps, tape marks to endpapers 
otherwise good in tape-marked dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

12545 THE BUILDERS OF THE MOGUL EMPIRE

198 page

£10.00
Chaucer, G. (Coghill, N, Ed. )       1996  Leopard Books   Hardback, fine copy in creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 
Reprint. 

25184 THE CANTERBURY TALES: AN ILLUSTRATED EDITION

288 page

Evolution of the rural landscape, from Medieval times; includes the introduction of new farming 
methods and industrial techniques. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Cantor, L.       1987  Routledge & Kegan Paul   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

32043 THE CHANGING ENGLISH COUNTRYSIDE 1400-1700

190 page

Reprinted from the Transactions of the Birmingham Archaeological Society Vol. LVIII. 1934. With 
two plates. 

£10.00

Chatwin, P. B.       1937  Oxford University Press   Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

35499 THE CHARTER OF ROGER, EARL OF WARWICK, FOUNDING THE COLLEGIATE CHURCH 
OF ST. MARY, WARWICK

6 page

The Creighton Lecture in History 1957. 

£4.00
Edwards, J.       1958  University of London / Athlone Press   Booklet; good in creased card covers. 

35504 THE COMMONS IN MEDIEVAL ENGLISH PARLIAMENTS

44 page

Extracts selected and translated by Caroline White. Illustrated with illuminated manuscripts from 
The British Library. 

£5.00
White, C.       2001  Frances Lincoln   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

22432 THE CONFESSIONS OF ST AUGUSTINE

92 page

With Special Reference to the Heraldic Rolls of Arms. 

£10.00
Denholm-Young, N.       1969  Oxford Institute for Energy Studies   Hardback, exlib, remains of library labels, rub to 
endpaper otherwise good in faded, torn & marked dustjacket. 

24740 THE COUNTRY GENTRY IN THE FOURTEENTH CENTURY

175 page

The achievements of the fifteenth-century Italian family. 

£8.00
Pottinger, G.       1978  Croom Helm   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

28056 THE COURT OF THE MEDICI

141 page
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A military history of the Hundred Years War from 1337 to the peace of Bretigny 1360. Maps. 
Reprint of 1955 edition. 

£8.00
Burne, A. H.      1976  Greenwood Press   Hardback without dustjacket, ink mark to endpaper, tape-marks to 
endpapers pages otherwise good in dented cloth boards. 

33652 THE CRECY WAR

366 page

A military history of the Hundred Years War from 1337 to the peace of Bretigny 1360. Reprint of 
1955 edition. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Burne, A. H.      1990  Greenhill   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly faded dustjacket. 

18166 THE CRECY WAR

366 page

£12.00

Highfield, J. R. L. & Jeffs, R. (Ed.)       1981  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine in faded dustjacket. 

22726 THE CROWN AND LOCAL COMMUNITIES IN ENGLAND AND FRANCE IN THE 
FIFTEENTH CENTURY

192 page

The medieval experience; technological innovations, theology and philosophy, attitudes to women 
etc. Illutrations & maps. 

£4.00
Oakley, F.       1979  Terra Nova Editions   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. Revised edition. 

33010 THE CRUCIAL CENTURIES: THE MEDIAEVAL EXPERIENCE

228 page

The lives, motivations and experiences of Crusaders through their own writings. Illustrated. 

£16.99
Housley, N.       2002  Tempus   New paperback copies. 

25471 THE CRUSADERS

192 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Oldenbourg, Z. (Carter, A. translated. )       1966  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, edge of pages untrimmed 
otherwise very good, boards a little rubbed, tape marks to endpapers & dustjacket; dustjacket creased & torn. 

28040 THE CRUSADES

650 page

Previously published in hardback as 'God Wills It! '. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Bartlett, W. B.      2005  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

16319 THE CRUSADES: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY

290 page

Reprint of 1934 edition. 

£4.00
Binns, L. E.      1967  Archon Books   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps, endpaper pasted down, contents very 
good, dustjacket tape marked & rubbed. 

25845 THE DECLINE AND FALL OF THE MEDIEVAL PAPACY

388 page

Studies in Economic History series. 

£2.00
Hilton, R. H.      1970  Macmillan   Booklet, paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed card covers. 

10766 THE DECLINE OF SERFDOM IN MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

72 page

Development, design and mechanics of the cross-bow and bolts; its use in Western Europe during 
the early medieval period, and employment particularly in the wars of Edward I in the latter 13th 
century. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Ball, G. G.      2000  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10630 THE DEVILLS ENGINNE: EARLY MEDIEVAL CROSSBOWS 1066-1400

35 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Chambers, J.       1988  Cassell   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Revised & extended edition. 

11054 THE DEVIL'S HORSEMEN: THE MONGOL INVASION OF EUROPE

214 page

Illustrated throughout with photos, plans and line drawings

£10.00
Gardiner, R. (Ed. )       2004  Conway   Conway's History of the Ship series. Large format paperback. Published 
£16.99 - a new copy but pages a little warped! 

14509 THE EARLIEST SHIPS: THE EVOLUTION OF BOATS INTO SHIPS

143 page
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Detailed account of the industry up to AD 1700; based on archaeological evidece. With over 70 
illustrations and 29 colour plates. 

£18.00
Gerrard, S.       2000  Tempus   Paperback, ink mark to front cover otherwise very good. 

29274 THE EARLY BRITISH TIN INDUSTRY

160 page

Warriors and Peasants from the Seventh to the Twelfth Century. 

£8.00
Duby, G.       1984  Cornell University Press   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

21879 THE EARLY GROWTH OF THE EUROPEAN ECONOMY

292 page

£5.00
Holt, R.       1985  The Dugdale Society   Dugdale Society Occasional Papers Number 30. Booklet, very good in card 
covers. 

34763 THE EARLY HISTORY OF THE TOWN OF BIRMINGHAM 1166 TO 1600

40 page

Illustrated with line drawings and b/w photographs. 

£10.00
Heighway, C.       1983  Western Archaeological Trust   Excavation Monograph No 4. Paperback, very good in 
creased and scuffed card covers. 

27827 THE EAST AND NORTH GATES OF GLOUCESTER EXCAVATIONS 1974-81

265 page

The life and campaigns of John Talbot, First Earl of Shrewsbury 1383-1453. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Talbot, H.       1981  Chatto & Windus   Hardback without dustjacket, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise good in 
faded and marked boards. 

36000 THE ENGLISH ACHILLES

205 page

No published date, circa 1940s. 

£14.00
Darwin, F. D. S.        SPCK   Hardback, previous owners name to endpaper, some ink underlining to text, pages 
yellowed (War economy standard paper) , red cloth boards tape-marked, otherwise good in torn & marked dustjacket. 

25868 THE ENGLISH MEDIAEVAL RECLUSE

90 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Runciman, S.       1969  Cambridge   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages, otherwise good in creased & marked card 
covers. 

17308 THE FALL OF CONSTANTINOPLE 1453

256 page

A comprehensive reassessment of the evidence for the Battle of Bosworth. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.95
Foss, P.       1998  Kairos Press   New paperback copies. Second edition. 

17096 THE FIELD OF REDEMORE: THE BATTLE OF BOSWORTH 1485

80 page

Remains Historical and Literary Connected With the Palatine Counties of Lancaster and Chester; 
Volume XXVIII - Third Series. 

£8.00

Booth, P. H. W.      1981  Chetham Society, Manchester   Hardback, very good copy in faded dustjacket. 

25855 THE FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION OF THE LORDSHIP AND COUNTY OF CHESTER 1272-
1377

207 page

John Hayward's early 17th century study. 

£5.00

Hayward, J. (Manning, J. edited. )       1992  Royal Historical Society   Camden Fourth Series, Volume 42. Hardback, 
very good in cloth boards. 

25852 THE FIRST AND SECOND PARTS OF JOHN HAYWARD'S: THE LIFE AND RAIGNE OF KING 
HENRIE III

264 page

The Ford Lectures delivered in the University of Oxford 1929. 

£10.00
Stenton, F. Sir.       1963  Oxford University Press   Hardback; exlib; usual library markings, pages yellowed, tape-
marks to endpapers otherwise good in tape-marked dustjacket. Reprint. 

34614 THE FIRST CENTURY OF ENGLISH FEUDALISM 1066-1166 (SECOND EDITION) 

312 page

Abridged edition of the first volume of 'The History of the Crusades'. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Runciman, S.       1980  Cambridge University Press   Hardback, very good in creased & torn dustjacket

13382 THE FIRST CRUSADE

240 page
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Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Asbridge, T.       2004  Oxford University Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

30501 THE FIRST CRUSADE: A NEW HISTORY

page

The lives and careers of five Fitzalans, earls of Arundel and later of Surrey. They ruled over 
extensive estates in Sussex, Surry, and Norfolk and were also lords in the Welsh Marches where 
they tangled with the Mortimers and Owain Glyn Dwr. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Burtscher, M.       2008  Logaston Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.95.

23538 THE FITZALANS: EARLS OF ARUNDEL AND SURREY, LORDS OF THE WELSH MARCHES 
(1267-1415) 

182 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Phillips, J.       2004  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, fine in fine dusjacket. 

32359 THE FOURTH CRUSADE AND THE SACK OF CONSTANTINOPLE

374 page

A. F. Leach in Historiographical Perspective. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Miner, J. N.      1990  McGill-Queens University Press   Hardback without dustjacket, pictorial cloth boards chipped 
and bowed; corner of a few pages creased. A good reference copy. 

24141 THE GRAMMAR SCHOOLS OF MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

355 page

Reprinted from the Transactions of the Birmingham Archaeological Society Vol. LXI. 1937. With 
three figs. 

£12.00

Chatwin, P. B.      1940  Oxford University Press   Booklet, good in lightly creased card covers. 

35498 THE GRAVE OF RICHARD BEAUCHAMP, EARL OF WARWICK AND OTHER BURIALS IN 
THE BEAUCHAMP CHAPEL

10 page

The Arab conquests of the seventh century. Maps. 

£8.50
Glub, J. B. Sir.      1963  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback without dustjacket, brown cloth boards a little marked & 
rubbed otherwise good. 

15561 THE GREAT ARAB CONQUESTS

384 page

The effect of the Black Death in Dublin during the fourteenth century. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Kelly, M.       2003  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £14.99.

31450 THE GREAT DYING: THE BLACK DEATH IN DUBLIN

252 page

Reprint of the 1906 edition; with illustrations. 

£10.00
Oman, C.       1989  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35355 THE GREAT REVOLT OF 1381

219 page

Practical guide to the manufacture and use of the longbow, arrows and strings as used in 
traditional archery. Illustrated. 

£15.99
Bickerstaffe, P.       2001  Privately Published   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

24528 THE HERITAGE OF THE LONGBOW

168 page

16 pages of colour; 170 b/w photographs, 4 diagrams. 

£95.00
Scott, M.       1980  Mills & Boon Limited / Humanities Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 
Uncommon. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

26831 THE HISTORY OF DRESS SERIES: LATE GOTHIC EUROPE 1400-1500

256 page

16 pages of colour; 170 b/w photographs, 4 diagrams. 

£95.00
Scott, M.       1980  Mills & Boon Limited / Humanities Press   Hardback; dent to corners of pages otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. Uncommon. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

25129 THE HISTORY OF DRESS SERIES: LATE GOTHIC EUROPE 1400-1500

256 page

16 pages of colour; 160 b/w photographs. 

£225.00
Scott, M.       1981  Mills & Boon Limited / Humanities Press   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise a very 
good, clean copy in creased, faded and chipped dustjacket. Uncommon. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for 
overseas postage. ) 

33735 THE HISTORY OF DRESS SERIES: RENAISSANCE DRESS IN ITALY 1400-1500

256 page
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Volume IV only. +xpp. 

£40.00

Roskell, J. S. , Clark, L. & Rawcliffe, C.      1992  History of Parliament Trust / Alan Sutton   Hardback, corner tips of 
a few pages dented otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24138 THE HISTORY OF PARLIAMENT: THE HOUSE OF COMMONS 1386-1421: VOLUME IV 
MEMBERS P-Z

944 page

Second edition, revised and enlarged. Maps, plans & illustrations. 

£15.00
Oman, C.       1924  Methuen & Co. Ltd.    Volume One only. Hardback without dustjacket; ink annotation to text and 
margins of pages, otherwise good in dented, marked and faded boards. +xvpp

32186 THE HISTORY OF THE ART OF WAR IN THE MIDDLE AGES: VOLUME 1: 378-1278

526 page

Study based on contemporary accounts and practical experimentation; includes recipes and 
illustrations. 

£7.99
Edmonds, J.       2003  John Edmonds   Historic Dyes Series No.1. New paperback copies. 

25336 THE HISTORY OF WOAD AND THE MEDIEVAL WOAD VAT

37 page

£30.00
Hewitt, H. J.      1983  J. A. Allen & Co.    Limited edition of 500 copies. Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

32073 THE HORSE IN MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

87 page

Illustrated. 

£35.00
Hyland, A.       1999  Sutton Publishing   Hardback, endpaper trimmed otherwise very good in price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

29267 THE HORSE IN THE MIDDLE AGES

180 page

Methods of hunting for deer, boar, wolves, foxes, bear, birds, otter and hare (and even unicorn! ) ; 
taken from a wide range of contemporaruy sources; 55 illustrations. 

£14.99
Cummins, J.       2001  Phoenix Press   New paperback copies. 

33673 THE HOUND AND THE HAWK: THE ART OF MEDIEVAL HUNTING

306 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Neillands, R.       2001  Routledge   Revised edition. Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

31482 THE HUNDRED YEARS WAR

300 page

Maps & tables. +xxix. 

£8.00
Perroy, E.       1965  Eyre & Spottiswoode   Hardback; heavy foxing to edge of pages, previous owner's inscription to 
endpaper otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. Reprint. 

34184 THE HUNDRED YEARS WAR

376 page

Cambridge Medieval Textbooks. Maps. 

£20.00
Allmand, C.       1988  Cambridge University Press   First edition. Hardback without dustjacket; pages heavily 
yellowed (low quality paper) , otherwise good in dented boards. 

36550 THE HUNDRED YEARS WAR: ENGLAND AND FRANCE AT WAR 1300-1450

207 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Seward, D.       1978  Constable & Company Ltd.    Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in card covers. 

27686 THE HUNDRED YEARS WAR: THE ENGLISH IN FRANCE 1337-1453

296 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Seward, D.       1996  BCA Book Club   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket

11749 THE HUNDRED YEARS WAR: THE ENGLISH IN FRANCE 1337-1453

269 page

Volume Two in the 'Hundred Years War' series. Maps & plans. 

£15.00
Sumption, J.       1999  Faber   Paperback, pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in card covers. (apears unread) . 

35076 THE HUNDRED YEARS WAR: TRIAL BY FIRE

680 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Odlozilik, O.       1965  Rutgers University Press   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
price-clipped, rubbed & torn dustjacket. 

17140 THE HUSSITE KING: BOHEMIA IN EUROPEAN AFFAIRS, 1440-1471

337 page

Medieval - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 38 of 5201 January 2012



Colour reproduction of the 14th Century illuminated manuscript. With historical background and 
notes. 

£10.00
Bise, G.       1979  Miller Graphics   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. 

24216 THE ILLUMINATED NAPLES BIBLE

124 page

Selection of plates from medieval bibles, psalters, bestiaries, book of hours, lives of saints & 
romances from the British Library; with detailed notes. 70 illustrations, 28 in colour. 

£5.00
Backhouse, J.       1979  BCA Book Club   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper, yellowing to edge of 
pages, otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

32361 THE ILLUSTRATED MANUSCRIPT

80 page

£15.00

Roskell, J. S.      1984  Manchester University Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in 
scuffed dustjacket. 

12008 THE IMPEACHMENT OF MICHAEL DE LA POLE, EARL OF SUFFOLK, IN 1386 IN THE 
CONTEXT OF THE REIGN OF RICHARD II

216 page

£40.00
Tyerman, C.       1998  Macmillan   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36677 THE INVENTION OF THE CRUSADES

170 page

£10.00
Martin, G. H. (edited. )       1973  Suffolk Records Society   Hardback, fine copy in faded & torn dustjacket. 

26893 THE IPSWICH RECOGNIZANCE ROLLS 1294-1327 A CALENDAR

151 page

The Breviary of Queen Isabella of Castile, Flemish illuminated manuscript, circa 1497. With 70 
colour illustrations and text. 

£6.99
Backhouse, J.       1993  The British Library   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

22117 THE ISABELLA BREVIARY

64 page

Richard, younger brother of Henry III. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Roche, T. W. E.      1966  John Murray   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

26201 THE KING OF ALMAYNE: A 13TH CENTURY ENGLISHMAN IN EUROPE

258 page

Reprinted from 'The History of the King's Works' pages 293-408 & 1027-1040. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Taylor, A. J. Dr.      1974  HMSO   Paperback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in scuffed & creased 
card covers. 

21746 THE KING'S WORKS IN WALES 1277-1330

page

The medieval warrior and his place in history; and later interpretations. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Gies, F.       1986  Hale   Hardback, plastic protective film stuck to boards, dustjacket yellowed, contents very good. 

12281 THE KNIGHT IN HISTORY

271 page

Detailed study tracing the origins, position, role and practice of the knight in English society. With 
over 80 b/w illustrations. 

£8.00
Coss, P.       1995  Alan Sutton   Paperback, very good in scuffed card covers. 

36828 THE KNIGHT IN MEDIEVAL ENGLAND 1000-1400

191 page

The making of modern marriage in medieval Europe. 

£5.00
Duby, G.       1985  Peregrine   Paperback, very good in scratched & creased card covers. 

12775 THE KNIGHT, THE LADY AND THE PRIEST

311 page

The story of a convent of nuns in Spain during the 13th Century. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Linehan, P.       1997  Manchester University Press   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

35445 THE LADIES OF ZAMORA

192 page
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A narrative history of the conflict between Habsburg-led Christendom and the Ottoman Empire in 
the fifteenth and sixteenth centuries. Maps & illustrations. 

£20.00

Rogerson, B.       2009  Little, Brown   Hardback; mark to edge of pages otherwise very good in marked dustjacket. 

35597 THE LAST CRUSADERS: THE HUNDRED-YEAR BATTLE FOR THE CENTRE OF THE 
WORLD

488 page

Comprehensive examination of the dying empire's military, and the evolution of the army both as 
an institution and as an instrument of imperial policy. Illustrations & tables. 

£25.00
Bartusis, M. C.      1992  University of Pennsylvania Press   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

27693 THE LATE BYZANTINE ARMY: ARMS AND SOCIETY 1204-1453

438 page

A survey of English history between 1307 and 1485. Maps. 

£3.00
Green, V. H. L.      1973  Edward Arnold   Paperback without endpaper, corners of pages dented and stained. A good 
reference copy only. 

12779 THE LATER PLANTAGENETS

438 page

Study based on contemporary letters, diaries and chronicles, including Chandos Herald's 'Life of 
the Black Prince'. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Barber, R. (Ed. )       1979  Folio Society   Hardback, very good in red cloth decorated boards. Without card slipcase. 

25837 THE LIFE AND CAMPAIGNS OF THE BLACK PRINCE

139 page

Study based on contemporary letters, diaries and chronicles, including Chandos Herald's 'Life of 
the Black Prince'. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Barber, R. (Edited.)       1979  Boydell   Hardback, very good in lightly marked, price-clipped dustjacket. 

20062 THE LIFE AND CAMPAIGNS OF THE BLACK PRINCE

139 page

Mathew Paris' famous biography; edited and translated with a fresh biography. 

£8.00
Paris, M. (Lawrence, C. H. edited. )       1999  Sandpiper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

35788 THE LIFE OF ST EDMUND

184 page

The 1986 Joanne Goodman Lectures. 

£4.00
Lander, J. R.      1989  University of Toronto Press   Paperback, ink mark and name to interior of cover otherwise 
good in creased card covers. 

35972 THE LIMITATIONS OF ENGLISH MONARCHY IN THE LATER MIDDLE AGES

93 page

Step-by-step guide to making your own English Warbow. 

£19.99

Stretton, M.       2008  SAS Media Productions   New copies. DVD Region 2 format. 95 mins. 

25470 THE LONGBOW SERIES PART ONE: MAKING THE LAMINATED ENGLISH WAR BOW AND 
STRING MAKING

page

Step-by-step guide to fletching your own arrow heads using period tools and techniques. Includes 
making accurate replicas using using modern tools and techniques; Tudor arrows from the Mary 
Rose; sections on spliced and cone footings, alternative methods, cresting etc. 

£19.99

Stretton, M.       2009  SAS Media Productions   New copies. DVD Multi Region format. Two-disc set. Run time 
(approx. ) 2 hours 30 minutes. 

29875 THE LONGBOW SERIES PART THREE: FLETCHING MEDIEVAL ARROWS WITH MICK 
MANNS, MARK STRETTON AND STEVE STRATTON

page

Step-by-step guide to forging your own arrow heads. 

£19.99

Stretton, M.       2008  SAS Media Productions   New copies. DVD Multi Region format. 90 mins. 

27003 THE LONGBOW SERIES PART TWO: FORGING MEDIEVAL ARROW HEADS WITH 
MASTER ARROWSMITH MARK STRETTON

page

£8.00
Goodman, A.       1971  Routledge & Keegan Paul   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25963 THE LOYAL CONSPIRACY: THE LORDS APPELLANT UNDER RICHARD II

212 page

£7.00
Goodman, A.       1971  Routledge & Keegan Paul   Hardback, pages very yellowed otherwise good in yellowed, 
marked & creased dustjacket. 

25964 THE LOYAL CONSPIRACY: THE LORDS APPELLANT UNDER RICHARD II

212 page
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The history of the Royal family from their beginnings in North Wales in the early 13th Century, to 
Henry Tudor's victory at Bosworth 1485. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Griffiths, R. A. & Thomas, R. S.      1995  Alan Sutton   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

25953 THE MAKING OF THE TUDOR DYNASTY

210 page

The history of the Royal family from their beginnings in North Wales in the early 13thC, to Henry 
Tudor's victory at Bosworth 1485. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Griffiths, R. A. & Thomas, R. S.      1998  Wrens Park   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

25954 THE MAKING OF THE TUDOR DYNASTY

210 page

Architecture in the Middle Ages. With 131 illustrations, 14 in colour. 

£4.00
Harvey, J.       1971  Thames & Hudson   Paperback, ownership stamp to title page otherwise very good in yellowed 
card covers. 

21998 THE MASTER BUILDERS

144 page

Being the Pepperer's Companion, a guide for the medieval and renaissance spice merchant and 
user. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Davies, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

15927 THE MEDIEVAL AND RENAISSANCE SPICE TRADE 1100-1560

28 page

With 150 illustrations, including 120 in colour. 

£20.00
Camille, M.       1998  Laurence King   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £24.95.

34086 THE MEDIEVAL ART OF LOVE: OBJECTS AND SUBJECTS OF DESIRE

176 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Warner, P.       1973  BCA Book Club   Hardback, ink mark to endpaper, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
creased & torn dustjacket. 

26213 THE MEDIEVAL CASTLE: LIFE IN A FORTRESS IN PEACE AND WAR

262 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Warner, P.       1973  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

26212 THE MEDIEVAL CASTLE: LIFE IN A FORTRESS IN PEACE AND WAR

262 page

The institution of the Church in the later Middle Ages. Illustrated throughout in colour from 
examples in the British Library. 

£5.00
Clegg, J.       2003  British Library   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

35796 THE MEDIEVAL CHURCH IN MANUSCRIPTS

64 page

Eighty period recipes adapted for the modern cook. With 30 colour, 12 b/w photographs, and over 
35 line drawings. 

£7.00
Black, M.       2003  British Museum   Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in scratched card covers. 
Reprint. 

36116 THE MEDIEVAL COOKBOOK

143 page

Eighty period recipes adapted for the modern cook. With 30 colour, 12 b/w photographs, and over 
35 line drawings. 

£7.00
Black, M.       2007  British Museum   Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

33057 THE MEDIEVAL COOKBOOK

143 page

Basic introduction to the origins and development, manufacture and place in society, of the 
medieval sword. Includes notes on sword types and uses. Illustrated with line drawings. 

£3.50
Waite, A.       2001  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18943 THE MEDIEVAL EUROPEAN SWORD

20 page

With 36 colour & 52 black & white illustrations. 

£8.50
Landsberg, S.       1995  British Museum Press   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24517 THE MEDIEVAL GARDEN

144 page
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A collection of pages reproduced from five of the most important illuminated manuscripts created 
during the late 1300s and early 1400s. Historical background and notes on the illustrations. With 
48 colour and 243 b/w illustrations. 

£8.00
Arano, L. C. (Ratti, O. & Westbrook, A. translated. )       1992  George Braziller   Paperback; endpaper removed; 
usual library stamps, otherwise a good clean copy in yellowed and creased card covers. 

37189 THE MEDIEVAL HEALTH HANDBOOK: TACUINUM SANITATIS

153 page

A collection of pages reproduced from five of the most important illuminated manuscripts created 
during the late 1300s and early 1400s. Historical background and notes on the illustrations. With 
48 colour and 243 b/w illustrations. 

£12.00
Arano, L. C. (Ratti, O. & Westbrook, A. translated. )       1992  George Braziller   Paperback; blemish to edge of pages 
otherwise good in chipped and scuffed card covers. 

37184 THE MEDIEVAL HEALTH HANDBOOK: TACUINUM SANITATIS

153 page

Medieval Finds from Excavations in London 6. Museum of London catalogue of over 1000 
excavated finds, furnishings and artefacts from London homes. Illustrated with over 1000 line 
drawings and photographs. 

£30.00
Egan, G.       2010  Boydell Press   New hardback copies. Reprint of the study first published 1998.

32413 THE MEDIEVAL HOUSEHOLD: DAILY LIVING C. 1150 - C.1450

342 page

An illustrated introduction to the everyday life; weapons and combat; aimed at younger readers 
but a useful introduction to the subject. Illustrated by Richard Hook. 

£10.00
Windrow, M.       1985  Franklin Watts   The Soldier Through the Ages series. Hardback, previous owner's inscription 
to front paste-down otherwise very good in dented pictorial boards. 

17480 THE MEDIEVAL KNIGHT

32 page

State, society and military change in medieval and early modern Europe. 

£24.95
Ayton, A. & Price, J. L.      1998  I. B. Tauris   New paperback copies. 

36676 THE MEDIEVAL MILITARY REVOLUTION

208 page

Photographic study of 15th Century campaign life. With 270 colour photographs of costumed 
interpreters and historical re-enactors; with descriptive text. 

£20.00
Embleton, G. & Howe, J.       1994  Windrow & Greene   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

36124 THE MEDIEVAL SOLDIER

144 page

The development of the soldier, his arms, armour & equipment. 25 b/w photographs & 10 line 
drawings. 

£5.00
Norman, V.       1971  Arthur Barker Ltd.    Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, corners of boards dented otherwise 
good in marked & scuffed dustjacket. 

25800 THE MEDIEVAL SOLDIER

278 page

The development of the soldier, his arms, armour & equipment. 25 b/w photographs & 10 line 
drawings. 

£5.00
Norman, V.       1971  Arthur Barker Ltd.    Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

25802 THE MEDIEVAL SOLDIER

278 page

The development of the soldier, his arms, armour & equipment. 25 b/w photographs & 10 line 
drawings. 

£8.00
Norman, V.       1971  Arthur Barker Ltd.    Hardback, margin of a few pages dented otherwise good in torn & creased 
dustjacket. 

25801 THE MEDIEVAL SOLDIER

278 page

The development of the soldier, his arms, armour & equipment. 25 b/w photographs & 10 line 
drawings. 

£5.00
Norman, V.       1971  Arthur Barker Ltd.    Hardback, bookplate to front paste-down, corners of boards dented 
otherwise good in creased and torn dustjacket. 

25799 THE MEDIEVAL SOLDIER

278 page
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Comprehensive guide to constructing common garments 1200 - 1500; inc. Braies, shirts, smocks, 
cotes, kirtles, doublets, hose, surcotes, cotehardies, gowns, overkirtles, cloaks, children's clothing, 
headwear and accessories. 

£28.00
Thursfield, S.       2001  Ruth Bean   New paperback copies. Over 400 line illustrations, including 121 patterns, plus 
detailed notes and historical background. 

13025 THE MEDIEVAL TAILORS ASSISTANT

224 page

Comprehensive guide to constructing common garments 1200 - 1500; inc. Braies, shirts, smocks, 
cotes, kirtles, doublets, hose, surcotes, cotehardies, gowns, overkirtles, cloaks, children's clothing, 
headwear and accessories. 

£28.00
Thursfield, S.       2001  Ruth Bean   Over 400 line illustrations, including 121 patterns, plus detailed notes and 
historical background. New paperback copies. 

28185 THE MEDIEVAL TAILOR'S ASSISTANT

224 page

With 24 pages of photographs. 

£10.00
Wickham, G.       1977  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, corner of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

15772 THE MEDIEVAL THEATRE

245 page

Visual catalogue of surviving objects from the third to the middle of the fifteenth centuries. With 
24 colour plates & numerous b/w photographs

£10.00

Williamson, P. (Edited.)       1986  Victoria & Albert Museum   Paperback, dent to edge of pages, pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

12847 THE MEDIEVAL TREASURY: THE ART OF THE MIDDLE AGES IN THE VICTORIA & AND 
ALBERT MUSEUM

248 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Hyland, A.       1996  Sutton   Paperback, stain to edge of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. A good 
reference copy. 

29336 THE MEDIEVAL WARHORSE FROM BYZANTIUM TO THE CRUSADES

204 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hyland, A.       1996  Sutton   Paperback, dent to spine otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

31922 THE MEDIEVAL WARHORSE FROM BYZANTIUM TO THE CRUSADES

204 page

The History of European Society - collection of essays. 

£4.00
Le Goff, J. (Ed. )       1997  Parkgate Books   Paperback, pages a little yellowed otherwise fine in lightly creased card 
covers. 

10956 THE MEDIEVAL WORLD

392 page

£8.00
Phillips, M.       1989  Heinemann   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise fine in fine dustjacket. 

13394 THE MEMOIR OF MARCO PARENTI: A LIFE IN MEDICI FLORENCE

283 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Morgan, D.       1987  Blackwell   The Peoples of Europe series, hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

13446 THE MONGOLS

238 page

An investigation into the death of the Princes in the Tower. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Williamson, A.       1978  Alan Sutton   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good; dustjacket covered in clear 
plastic film & taped to boards. 

12516 THE MYSTERY OF THE PRINCES: AN INVESTIGATION INTO A SUPPOSED MURDER

215 page

£2.00
Duncan, A. A. M.      1970  Historical Association   General Series Number 75. Booklet, dent to corners of pages 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35507 THE NATION OF SCOTS AND THE DECLARATION OF ARBROATH (1320) 

31 page

Tables. 

£5.00

Wood, J. B.       1980  Princeton University Press   Hardback, very good in marked dustjacket. 

26079 THE NOBILITY OF THE ELECTION OF BAYEUX 1463-1666: CONTINUITY THROUGH 
CHANGE

220 page

Medieval - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 43 of 5201 January 2012



The core of the book is a history of the northern nobility between 1000 and 1135, and a discussion 
of peasant society before and after 1066. Maps & tables. 

£25.00

Kapelle, W. E.      1979  Croom Helm   Hardback, very good in faded and chipped dustjacket. 

33375 THE NORMAN CONQUEST OF THE NORTH: THE REGION AND ITS TRANSFORMATION, 
1000-1135

329 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Hewitt, H. J.      1966  Manchester University Press   Hardback, edges of fold-out map a little creased, otherwise very 
good in stained & torn dustjacket. 

11780 THE ORGANIZATION OF WAR UNDER EDWARD III 1338-62

206 page

Illustrations & maps. Reprint of 1966 edition first published by Manchester University Press. 

£5.99
Hewitt, H. J.      2004  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £10.99.

20160 THE ORGANIZATION OF WAR UNDER EDWARD III 1338-62

206 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Keen, M.       1987  Routledge & Kegan Paul   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. Revised edition. 

26044 THE OUTLAWS OF MEDIEVAL LEGEND

235 page

The uprising in Kent, Essex, East Anglia and London in 1381 during the reign of King Richard II. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Webber, R.       1980  Terence Dalton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28071 THE PEASANTS' REVOLT

108 page

The uprising in Kent, Essex, East Anglia and London in 1381 during the reign of King Richard II. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Webber, R.       1980  Terence Dalton   Hardback, very good copy in torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

28052 THE PEASANTS' REVOLT

108 page

The uprising in Kent, Essex, East Anglia and London in 1381 during the reign of King Richard II. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Webber, R.       1980  Terence Dalton   Hardback, very good copy in torn dustjacket. 

28061 THE PEASANTS' REVOLT

108 page

Forty maps and detailed commentary tracing the story of the nomadic conquerors: Huns, Avars, 
Mongols, and Turks; the Vikings, Normans, Crusaders, Popes and Emperors. 

£4.00
McEvedy, C.       1979  Penguin Books   Paperback, pages yellowed, occasional corner-crease, otherwise good in 
creased card covers. Reprint. 

28064 THE PENGUIN ATLAS OF MEDIEVAL HISTORY

96 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00

O'Shea, S.       2000  Profile Books   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper, crease to corners of a couple 
of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

36152 THE PERFECT HERESY: THE REVOLUTIONARY LIFE AND DEATH OF THE MEDIEVAL 
CATHARS

333 page

Volume Three in the Civilisation and Capitalism 15th - 18th Century series. Maps & graphs. 

£7.00
Braudel, F. (Reynolds, S. translated. )       1985  Fontana   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

17997 THE PERSPECTIVE OF THE WORLD

699 page

Christies catalogue for the auction held 13 December 1989. Illusrated with colour photographs. 

£30.00

Christie's      1989  Christie, Manson & Woods Ltd.    Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in 
scratched and creased dustjacket. 

29355 THE PHYLLIS PHILLIPS COLLECTION OF MEDIAEVAL, RENAISSANCE AND LATER 
ANTIQUE JEWELLERY

52 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£20.00
Simon, E.       1959  Cassell   Hardback without dustjacket, ex-school library, usual library markings, crease and dent 
to corners of pages otherwise good in scuffed card covers. 

32202 THE PIEBALD STANDARD: A BIOGRAPHY OF THE KNIGHTS TEMPLARS

312 page
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The poems of the twelfth-century troubadour Peire Rogier. French poems with English notes and 
glossary. 

£8.00
Nicholson, D. E. T.      1976  Manchester University Press   Hardback, very good in marked and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

36661 THE POEMS OF THE TROUBADOUR PEIRE ROGIER

171 page

The death of the sons of Edward IV. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Weir, A.       1996  Pimlico   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

36002 THE PRINCES IN THE TOWER

287 page

The death of the sons of Edward IV. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Weir, A.       1999  Folio Society   Hardback, fine copy in decorated cloth boards; without card slipcase. 

12343 THE PRINCES IN THE TOWER

264 page

Figures +viiipp. 

£12.00
Bothwell, J. , Goldberg, P. J. P. & Ormrod, W. M. (Ed.)       2000  York Medieval Press / Boydell Press   Hardback 
without dustjacket as issued, fine copy (looks unread) . 

20283 THE PROBLEM OF LABOUR IN FOURTEENTH-CENTURY ENGLAND

153 page

Reprint of 'Gilles de Rais, the Authentic Bluebeard', first published 1971. Maps. 

£8.99
Benedetti, J.       2003  Sutton Publishing   New paperback copies. 

28104 THE REAL BLUEBEARD: THE LIFE OF GILLES DE RAIS

207 page

Accounts listing the income and expenditure of the city corporation each year. Exeter before, 
during and after the Black Death. A full translation of the first eleven accounts with an 
introduction and index, together with specimens of four other 14th century accounts. Tables + 
xxxi. 

£9.00
Rowe, M. M. & Draisey, J. M. (edited & Introduction. )       1989  Devon & Cornwall Record Society   New series, 
Volume 32. Paperback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

28088 THE RECEIVERS' ACCOUNTS OF THE CITY OF EXETER 1304-1353

128 page

Accounts listing the income and expenditure of the city corporation each year. Exeter before, 
during and after the Black Death. A full translation of the first eleven accounts with an 
introduction and index, together with specimens of four other 14th century accounts. Tables + 
xxxi. 

£8.00
Rowe, M. M. & Draisey, J. M. (edited & Introduction. )       1989  Devon & Cornwall Record Society   New series, 
Volume 32. Paperback, very good copy in torn dustjacket. 

28087 THE RECEIVERS' ACCOUNTS OF THE CITY OF EXETER 1304-1353

128 page

£12.00
Pobst, P. E. (edited. )       2000  The Canterbury and York Society / the Boydell Press   Hardback, without dustjacket 
(as issued) ; corners of boards deted, contents very good. 

32411 THE REGISTER OF WILLIAM BATEMAN, BISHOP OF NORWICH 1344-1355: VOLUME II

248 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ormrod, W. M.      1990  Guild Publishing   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34051 THE REIGN OF EDWARD III: CROWN AND POLITICAL SOCIETY IN ENGLAND 1327-1377

280 page

Major study of the entire span of Hing Henry VI's reign, from 1422 to 1461. Second edition. 

£15.00
Griffiths, R. A.      1998  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

34012 THE REIGN OF KING HENRY VI

102
4

page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Hughes, J.       2000  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

22965 THE RELIGIOUS LIFE OF RICHARD III: PIETY AND PRAYER IN THE NORTH OF 
ENGLAND

209 page
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E. Y. Local History Series no.42. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Burton, J.       1989  East Yorkshire Local History Society   Booklet; abrasion to card covers where old price-sticker 
removed, otherwise a good, clean copy. 

34514 THE RELIGIOUS ORDERS IN THE EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE IN THE TWELFTH 
CENTURY

59 page

A modern quest, tracing the journey Mandeville may have taken…illustrated. 

£5.00
Milton, G.       1996  Allison & Busby Ltd.    Hardback, very good in marked dustjacket. 

35989 THE RIDDLE AND THE KNIGHT: IN SEARCH OF JOHN MANDEVILLE

230 page

Illustrated. 

£9.99
Hill, P.       2005  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.

24469 THE ROAD TO HASTINGS: THE POLITICS OF POWER IN ANGLO-SAXON ENGLAND

224 page

An A-Z of people and places associated with Robin Hood, the legends, and source texts. Maps & 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Dixon-Kennedy, M.       2006  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

25465 THE ROBIN HOOD HANDBOOK: THE OUTLAW IN HISTORY, MYTH AND LEGEND

434 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Mapstone, S. & Wood, J. (Ed. )       1998  Tuckwell   Paperback, light indentation to endpaper otherwise fine in card 
covers. 

13201 THE ROSE AND THE THISTLE: ESSAYS ON THE CULTURE OF LATE MEDIEVAL AND 
RENAISSANCE SCOTLAND

201 page

Accessible study presented in themed sections, includes short biographies of the generals & 
leaders, military topics such as armour, heraldry, military orders, siege & naval warfare, family 
trees, chronologies; illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Bradbury, J.       2004  Routledge   New hardback copies at reduced price; published £75.00.

36624 THE ROUTLEDGE COMPANION TO MEDIEVAL WARFARE

381 page

Accessible study presented in themed sections, includes short biographies of the generals & 
leaders, military topics such as armour, heraldry, military orders, siege & naval warfare, family 
trees, chronologies; illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Bradbury, J.       2004  Routledge   Hardback, stain to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

22177 THE ROUTLEDGE COMPANION TO MEDIEVAL WARFARE

381 page

Study of samurai armour and weaponry, fortifications & tactics; and the changes that the 
introduction of firearms brought about. Nearly 800 colour photographs and b/w illustrations. 

£15.00
Kure, M.       2001  Compendium   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

26681 THE SAMURAI: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY

192 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Sadler, J.       2008  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99. 

36853 THE SECOND BARONS' WAR: SIMON DE MONTFORT AND THE BATTLES OF LEWES AND 
EVESHAM

160 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Brown, C.       2002  Tempus Publishing Ltd.    New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

35782 THE SECOND SCOTTISH WARS OF INDEPENDENCE 1332-1363

158 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Brown, C.       2002  Tempus Publishing Ltd.    Paperback, very good In lightlt creased card covers. 

29463 THE SECOND SCOTTISH WARS OF INDEPENDENCE 1332-1363

158 page

An account of the comemorative ceremonies at Westminster and an historical narrative. 
Illustrated +ixpp. 

£15.00
Anon.       1971  HMSO   Large format paperback, light crumple to top edge of pages, covers a little marked - a very 
good copy of an uncommon book. 

16481 THE SEVENTH CENTENARY OF SIMON DE MONTFORT'S PARLIAMENT 1265-1965

38 page
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Renaissance illuminated manuscript, painted circa 1490 and 1517-20. With over 80 colour & b/w 
illustrations and text. 

£6.99
Backhouse, J.       1992  The British Library   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

22118 THE SFORZA HOURS

64 page

The attitudes, artefacts and rituals associated with death. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Huggett, J.       1997  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

37061 THE SHAKING OF THE SHEETS: DEATH 1350-1660

36 page

£4.00
Templeman, G.       1948  The Dugdale Society   Dugdale Society Occasional Papers Number 7. Booklet, dent to 
corners of pages otherwise good in yellowed and creased card covers. 

31616 THE SHERIFFS OF WARWICKSHIRE IN THE THIRTEENTH CENTURY

50 page

Men and Battles Series 6. A guide to the Medieval battles. Well illustrated with colour 
photographs and colour illustrations. 

£12.95
Gondoin, S. W.      2010  Histoire and Collections   New paperback copies. 

34255 THE SIEGE OF ORLEANS AND THE LOIRE CAMPAIGN1428-29

80 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Rees, D.       1985  Black Raven Press   Paperback, very good in scuffed and lightly creased card covers. 

26038 THE SON OF PROPHECY: HENRY TUDOR'S ROAD TO BOSWORTH

168 page

With 107 illustrations, 16 in colour. 

£4.00
Brooke, C.       1971  Thames and Hudson   Library of Medieval History series; paperback, very good in lightly 
creased card covers. 

13235 THE STRUCTURE OF MEDIEVAL SOCIETY

143 page

A narrative history. Maps & genealogical tables. 

£12.00
Carpenter, D.       2003  Allen Lane / Penguin Press   Hardback, stain to margin of pages otherwise good in torn 
dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

34288 THE STRUGGLE FOR MASTERY: BRITAIN 1066-1284

616 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Bartlett, W. B.      2003  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33663 THE TAMING OF THE DRAGON: EDWARD I AND THE CONQUEST OF WALES

228 page

The dramatic story of the Knights Templar, the most powerful military order of the Crusades. 
Maps. 

£8.00
Read, P. P.      1999  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

26806 THE TEMPLARS

350 page

The links between the Danish island of Bornholm, France and Jerusalem. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Haagensen, E. & Lincoln, H.       2000  The Windrush Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36123 THE TEMPLARS' SECRET ISLAND: THE KNIGHTS, THE PRIEST AND THE TREASURE

194 page

The six hundred year history of London's first zoo. Illustrated. 

£6.00

Hahn, D.       2003  Simon & Schuster   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £15.99.

32291 THE TOWER MENAGERIE: BEING THE AMAZING TRUE STORY OF THE ROYAL 
COLLECTION OF WILD AND FEROCIOUS BEASTS

260 page

E. Y. Local History Series no.43.

£5.00
Childs, W. R.      1990  East Yorkshire Local History Society   Booklet; abrasion to card covers where old price-
sticker removed, otherwise a good, clean copy. 

34515 THE TRADE AND SHIPPING OF HULL 1300-1500

42 page

An abridged version with commentary. 

£5.00
Denny, N. & Filmer-Sankey, J.       1973  Collins   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise good in faded & yellowed 
dustjacket. 

25794 THE TRAVELS OF SIR JOHN MANDEVILLE

96 page
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Study of the man and his crimes; includes translation of the ecclesiastical and secular trial 
transcripts. 

£7.00
Bataille, G.       1991  Amok Books   Paperback, crease to endpaper otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

12308 THE TRIAL OF GILLES DE RAIS

285 page

The verbatim report of the proceedings from the Orleans Manuscript, translated with a new 
introduction and notes. Illustrated

£4.00
Scott. W. S. (Introduction, translation and Notes. )       1968  Folio Society   Hardback, without card slipcase; 
decorated boards a little marked and faded, otherwise very good. Second impression. 

26944 THE TRIAL OF JOAN OF ARC

174 page

Genealogical tables. 

£5.00
Appleby, J. T.      1969  G. Bell and Sons Ltd.    Hardback, previous owners inscription to endpaper, foxing to edge of 
pages otherwise very good in price-clipped & chipped dustjacket. 

15566 THE TROUBLED REIGN OF KING STEPHEN

218 page

Breeding, training, equipment and use of the warhorse throughout Europe and the rest of the 
world. Illustrated. 

£40.00
Hyland, A.       1998  Sutton   Hardback, dent to margin of a few pages otherwise very good in scuffed and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

33732 THE WARHORSE 1250-1600

250 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
McNamee, C.       1997  Tuckwell Press   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

30197 THE WARS OF THE BRUCES: SCOTLAND, ENGLAND AND IRELAND 1306-1328

288 page

Peace and conflict in 15th century England. Maps. 

£3.00
Gillingham, J.       1990  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

25960 THE WARS OF THE ROSES

274 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Seward, D.       1995  BCA Book Club   Hardback, endpaper removed, fore-title and title pages clipped, otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. A good working copy. 

28037 THE WARS OF THE ROSES AND THE LIVES OF FIVE MEN AND WOMEN IN THE 
FIFTEENTH CENTURY

379 page

First published as part of 'The History of the King's Works', Volumes I and II in 1963. Illustrated. 

£5.99
Taylor, A.       1986  Hambledon Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £9.99. 

16471 THE WELSH CASTLES OF EDWARD I

129 page

First published as part of 'The History of the King's Works', Volumes I and II in 1963. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Taylor, A.       1986  Hambledon Press   Paperback; dent to spine otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

35799 THE WELSH CASTLES OF EDWARD I

129 page

First published as part of 'The History of the King's Works', Volumes I and II in 1963. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Taylor, A.       1986  Hambledon Press   Paperback; exlib; usual library markings otherwise a good clean copy; card 
covers covered in clear adhesive film. 

33666 THE WELSH CASTLES OF EDWARD I

129 page

The importance of the galley in the economy of the Scottish Highlands. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Rixson, D.       1998  Birlinn   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in card covers. 

31657 THE WEST HIGHLAND GALLEY

237 page

The early medieval town and abbey of Westminster during the 250 years after the Norman 
Conquest. Illustrated. 

£15.00

Sullivan, D.       2006  Historical Publications   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

36854 THE WESTMINSTER CIRCLE: THE PEOPLE WHO LIVED AND WORKED IN THE EARLY 
TOWN OF WESTMINSTER, 1066-1307

432 page
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Volume Two in the Civilisation and Capitalism 15th - 18th Century series. Maps & graphs. 

£8.00
Braudel, F. (Reynolds, S. Translated. )       1988  Collins   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

18067 THE WHEELS OF COMMERCE

670 page

103 colour contemporary illustrations reproduced from 'the Oxford Bestiary', 'Bern Pysiologus' 
and the 'Viennese Tacuinum' medieval manuscripts. 

£8.99

Telesko, W.       2001  Prestel   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

35367 THE WISDOM OF NATURE: THE HEALING POWERS AND SYMBOLISM OF PLANTS AND 
ANIMALS IN THE MIDDLE AGES

96 page

£10.00
Frantzen, A. J. & Moffat, D. (Ed. )       1994  Cruithne Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

13300 THE WORK OF WORK: SERVITUDE, SLAVERY AND LABOR IN MEDIEVAL ENGLAND

232 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Kendall, P. M.      1967  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, tape-marks to endpapers and dustjacket, bookplate to 
endpaper, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good; dustjacket covered in clear adhesive film. Second impression. 

29308 THE YORKIST AGE: DAILY LIFE DURING THE WARS OF THE ROSES

526 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hopper, S.       2002  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00.

18977 TO BE A PILGRIM: THE MEDIEVAL PILGRIMAGE EXPERIENCE

182 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hopper, S.       2002  Sutton   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread). 

22966 TO BE A PILGRIM: THE MEDIEVAL PILGRIMAGE EXPERIENCE

182 page

A comprehensive study of the Museum of London's collection of pewter toys and miniatures. With 
725 illustrations, 14 in colour. 

£30.00
Forsyth, H. & Egan, G.       2005  Museum of London / Unicorn Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; 
published £45.00. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

24234 TOYS, TRIFLES & TRINKETS: BASE-METAL MINIATURES FROM LONDON 1200 TO 1800

480 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Leighton, A.       1972  David & Charles   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps, light wrinkle to pages, otherwise 
good in torn & creased dustjacket. 

10958 TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION IN EARLY MEDIEVAL EUROPE AD 500-1100

257 page

Constance of Hauteville, 1154-1198, and her travels from Germany to Palermo. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Simeti, M. T.      2002  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

28030 TRAVELS WITH A MEDIEVAL QUEEN

318 page

Comprehensive guide to the Irish antiquities collections of the National Museum of Ireland. Over 
200 artefacts illustrated in colour photographs, described and discussed, ranging from 4500 BC 
to AD 1500.

£30.00
Wallace, P. F. & O Floinn, R. (edited. )       2002  Gill & Macmillan Ltd.    New hardback copies. 

34623 TREASURES OF THE NATIONAL MUSEUM OF IRELAND: IRISH ANTIQUITIES

315 page

Colour reproductions from the illuminated 15th Century manuscript of 'The Romance of Tristan', 
illustrated by the Master of Bedford, from the Library of the Duc de Berry. With background 
narrative and notes on the images by Gabriel Bise. 

£10.00
Bise, G. (Text)       1986  Liber   Hardback without dustjacket, very good in pictorial boards. Reprint. 

21857 TRISTAN AND ISOLDE

124 page

Facsimile reprint of the article first published in the Antiquaries Journal, 1942. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Mann, J. G.      2008  Ken Trotman   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

24477 TWO FOURTEENTH-CENTURY GAUNTLETS FROM RIPON CATHEDRAL

16 page
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250 pages of text + 72 b/w plates. Numerous examples dating from c.1200 -1630. Reprint, first 
published 1915. 

£4.00

Clayton, M.       1968  Victoria & Albert Museum / HMSO   Paperback, neat bookplate pasted to inside front cover, 
otherwise very good. 

10376 VICTORIA AND ALBERT MUSEUM CATALOGUE OF RUBBINGS OF BRASSES AND 
INCISED SLABS

page

Daily life of the medieval woman. Illustrated in colour with contemporary pictures and historical 
re-constructions. 

£15.99
Veniel, F.       2007  Heimdal   New hardback copies. French text. 

35841 VIE QUOTIDIENNE DE LA FEMME MEDIEVALE

80 page

Reprint of 1892 edition. 

£10.00
Vinogradoff, P. Sir.       1968  Oxford   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps & markings, rear endpapers removed, 
netting exposed; a good clean reference copy in trimmed & faded dustjacket 

26906 VILLAINAGE IN ENGLAND: ESSAYS IN ENGLISH MEDIAEVAL HISTORY

464 page

Study based largely on contemporary chroniclers, poets and eye-witnesses; first published 1915. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Evans, H. T. (Griffiths, R. A. Introduction. )       1995  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

35358 WALES AND THE WARS OF THE ROSES

178 page

Tables. +xiiipp. 

£20.00
Bell, A. R.      2004  Boydell   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31834 WAR AND THE SOLDIER IN THE FOURTEENTH CENTURY

246 page

Detailed study of the evolution of warfare from the fifth century to the end of the fifteenth. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Contamine, P. (Jones, M. translated. )       1979  Basil Blackwell   Hardback, scuff to endpaper where price removed, 
ownership sticker to endpaper otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

27080 WAR IN THE MIDDLE AGES

387 page

£6.00

Sadler, D. J.        Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18955 WAR IN THE NORTH: THE WARS OF THE ROSES IN THE NORTH EAST OF ENGLAND 1461-
1464

48 page

£15.00
Allmand, C. (edited. )       2000  Liverpool University Press   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

31332 WAR, GOVERNMENT AND POWER IN LATE MEDIEVAL FRANCE

238 page

Changing face of warfare: developments including tactics, equipment, weapons etc. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Humble, R.       1989  Magna Books   Hardback; very good copy in torn dustjacket. 

31947 WARFARE IN THE MIDDLE AGES

192 page

Military organisation and social and political structures in medieval England. 

£20.00
Morillo, S.       1994  Boydell   Hardback, very good in price-clipped, creased and scratched dustjacket. First edition. 

28032 WARFARE UNDER THE ANGLO-NORMAN KINGS 1066-1135

207 page

From the Bronze Age to the Mongol Warrior of the 1920s. With more than 22 colour plates by 
Angus McBride, Richard Hook, Graham Sumner and Graham Turner. 

£14.99
Newark, T.       2004  Concord Publications   Series 6008. New paperback copies. 

20182 WARLORD ARMIES

48 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Peers, C.       1998  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

32037 WARLORDS OF CHINA 700BC TO AD 1662

176 page

Medieval - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 50 of 5201 January 2012



Combined edition of 'The Barbarian', 'Celtic Warriors', and 'Medieval Warlords'. Illustrations & 
maps. Colour plates by Angus McBride. 

£10.00
Newark, T.       1997  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine in very good dustjacket. 

27864 WARLORDS: ANCIENT, CELTIC, MEDIEVAL

432 page

From the Sumerians & Egyptians to the Crusades. Background, battles, weapons, tactics, 
equipment & leaders. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Featherstone, D.       1997  Constable   Hardback, fine copy in lightly marked dustjacket. 

23366 WARRIORS AND WARFARE IN ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL TIMES

288 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Reston, J.       201  Faber and Faber   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23406 WARRIORS OF GOD: RICHARD THE LIONHEART AND SALADIN IN THE THIRD CRUSADE

page

The Knights of St. John, the Knight's Templar, the Kights of Santiago and of Calatrava, the 
Teutonic Knights, and other formal military orders of the Church. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Walsh, M.       2003  John Hunt Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

21713 WARRIORS OF THE LORD: THE MILITARY ORDERS OF CHRISTENDOM

208 page

A dictionary of historical biographies. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Hassall, W. O.      1972  Basil Blackwell   Hardback, very good copy in torn & price-clipped dustjacket. 

25340 WHO'S WHO IN HISTORY: VOL I. BRITISH ISLES 55 BC TO 1485

270 page

A useful introduction to 32 of the personalities, and 14 battles of the Wars of the Roses. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Buckley, J. A.      2004  Penhellick   New paperback copies. 

23720 WHO'S WHO IN THE WARS OF THE ROSES

96 page

£5.00
Fisher, A.       1995  John Donald   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

13245 WILLIAM WALLACE

147 page

£3.00
Fisher, A.       1995  John Donald   Paperback, stain to edge of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

11766 WILLIAM WALLACE

147 page

Maps. 

£5.00
Mackay, J.       1995  Mainstream   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

10992 WILLIAM WALLACE: BRAVE HEART

288 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Morton, G.       2004  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £8.99.

21872 WILLIAM WALLACE: MAN AND MYTH

218 page

Map. 

£4.00
Gray, D. J.      1996  Hale   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £7.95.

18847 WILLIAM WALLACE: THE KING'S ENEMY

173 page

The material, social and cultural experience of women in Wales, from the late middle ages to the 
eve of the industrial revolution. Tables & figures. 

£10.00
Roberts, M. & Clarke, S. (edited. )       2000  University of Wales Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price, 
published £17.99.

28086 WOMEN AND GENDER IN EARLY MODERN WALES

320 page

Fascinating insight into ordinary women's lives in England, France, the Low Countries and 
southern Germany between 1100 and 1500. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Labarge, M. W.      2001  Penguin   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

13004 WOMEN IN MEDIEVAL LIFE

271 page

Medieval - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 51 of 5201 January 2012



Womens place in Scottsh society over 600 years. Illustrated. 

£16.00
Ewan, E. & Meikle, M. M.      2002  Tuckwell   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

36771 WOMEN IN SCOTLAND C.1100 - C.1750

272 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Uitz, E.       1990  Barrie & Jenkins   Hardback without dustjacket, corners of pages dented throughout, cloth boards a 
little grubby & dented. 

25424 WOMEN IN THE MEDIEVAL TOWN

200 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Uitz, E.       1990  Barrie & Jenkins   Hardback, fine in lightly creased & faded dustjacket. 

26284 WOMEN IN THE MEDIEVAL TOWN

200 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Uitz, E.       1990  Barrie & Jenkins   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

25401 WOMEN IN THE MEDIEVAL TOWN

200 page

The lives of real women in a vibrant age of transition. Illustrated. 

£2.00
Gies, F. & J.      1980  Perrenial Library / Harper & Row   Paperback; pages yellowed, otherwise good in faded and 
creased and chipped card covers. A good reference copy. 

14688 WOMEN IN THE MIDDLE AGES

264 page

£7.00
Lucas, A, M.       1988  Harvester Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

26728 WOMEN IN THE MIDDLE AGES: RELIGION, MARRIAGE AND LETTERS

215 page

A guide to the methods, materials and manners as well as hands used between the years 1300-
1660. Illustrated. Includes a practical guide to making a quill pen. 

£5.00
Davies, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18942 WRITING THE PAST

35 page

£4.00
Prestwich, M.       1976  University of York   Borthwick Papers No.49. Booklet, fine in faded card covers. 

20224 YORK CIVIC ORDINANCES, 1301

28 page

£3.00
Prestwich, M.       1976  University of York   Borthwick Paper No. 49. Booklet, paperback, fine in card covers. 

18826 YORK CIVIL ORDINANCES 1301

28 page

Essays on the role, lives and experiences of young women in late medieval Europe. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Lewis, K. J. , Menuge, N. J. & Phillips, K. M. (edited. )       1999  Sutton   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

36690 YOUNG MEDIEVAL WOMEN

202 page
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